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Section 700

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date
Kingsman Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

705-706 Kingsman KFFDV200S 05/25

707 Kingsman KFFDV350 05/25

708-709 Kingsman KFFDV451 05/25

Kingsman Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

710-711 Kingsman KFZCV3622 05/25

712-713 Kingsman KFZCVRB3622 05/25

714-715 Kingsman KFZCVRB47 05/25

716-717 Kingsman KFZCVRB60 05/25

718-719 Kingsman KFZCVRB72 05/25

720-721 Kingsman KFHBZDV3624 05/25

722-723 Kingsman KFHBZDV3628 05/25

724-725 Kingsman KFHBZDV4224 05/25

726-727 Kingsman KFHBZDV4228 05/25

728-729 Kingsman KFBHZDV4736 05/25

730-731 Kingsman KFZCV34 05/25

732-733 Kingsman KFZCV34H 05/25

734-735 Kingsman KFZCV39 05/25

736-737 Kingsman KFZCV39H 05/25

738-739 Kingsman KFZCV42 05/25

740-741 Kingsman KFZCV42H 05/25

Kingsman Multi-Sided Direct Vent Fireplace

742 Kingsman KFMCVP42 05/25

743-744 Kingsman KFMCVP42H 05/25

745-746 Kingsman KFMCVST42 05/25

747-748 Kingsman KFMCVST42H 05/25

Kingsman Direct Vent Gas Inserts

749-750 Kingsman KFIDV24 05/25

751-752 Kingsman KFIDV26 05/25
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Kingsman Direct Vent Gas Inserts (Continued)

753-754 Kingsman KFIDV34 05/25

755-756 Kingsman KFIDV44 05/25

Kingsman Venting Accessories

757-759 Kingsman Venting Accessories 05/25

True North Wood Stoves and Inserts

761 True North TN10 Freestanding 04/25

761 True North TN20 Freestanding 04/25

761 True North TN25C Freestanding 04/25

761 True North TN20 Insert 04/25

True North Gas Stoves

762 True North TN24 Freestanding 04/25

True North Pellet Stoves and Inserts

762 True North TN40 Freestanding 04/25

762 True North TN40 Insert 04/25

Faber Gas Fireplaces

763 Faber MatriX - SPECIAL ORDER ONLY 02/22

763 Faber Engage - SPECIAL ORDER ONLY 02/22

Plaza Gas Fireplaces

764 Plaza Single Sided - SPECIAL ORDER ONLY 08/20

764 Plaza Double Sided - SPECIAL ORDER ONLY 08/20

765 Plaza Power Venting - SPECIAL ORDER ONLY 08/20

Nectre Wood Appliances

766 Nectre Wood Fired Ovens 02/22

766 Nectre Wood Stove 02/22

Empire Vented Gas Products

767 Empire Rushmore 36 Fireplace 03/25

768 Empire Rushmore 40 Fireplace 03/25

769 Empire Rushmore 40 See Through Fireplace 03/25

770 Empire Rushmore 50 Fireplace 03/25

771 Empire Rushmore 30 Insert 03/25

772 Empire Rushmore 35 Insert 03/25
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Empire Vented Gas Products (Continued)

773 Empire McKinley 60 Linear Fireplace 03/25

774 Empire Boulevard 36 & 48 Contemporary Fireplace 03/25

775 Empire Boulevard 60 & 72 Contemporary Fireplace 03/25

776 Empire Boulevard 48 Contemporary See Thru Fireplace 03/25

777 Empire Loft Linear 36 & 48 Contemporary Fireplace 03/25

778 Empire Tahoe 32 Deluxe Fireplace 03/25

779 Empire Tahoe 36 Deluxe Fireplace 03/25

780 Empire Tahoe 42 Deluxe Fireplace 03/25

781 Empire Tahoe 48 Deluxe Fireplace 03/25

782 Empire Tahoe 36 Premium Fireplace 03/25

783 Empire Tahoe 42 Premium Fireplace 03/25

784 Empire Tahoe 48 Premium Fireplace 03/25

785 Empire Tahoe 36 Luxury Fireplace 03/25

786 Empire Tahoe 42 Luxury Fireplace 03/25

787 Empire Tahoe 36 Peninsula and See Through Fireplace 03/25

788 Empire Tahoe 32 Clean Face Deluxe Fireplace 03/25

789 Empire Tahoe 36 Clean Face Deluxe Fireplace 03/25

790 Empire Tahoe 42 Clean Face Deluxe Fireplace 03/25

791 Empire Tahoe 32 Clean Face Premium Fireplace 03/25

792 Empire Tahoe 36 Clean Face Premium Fireplace 03/25

793 Empire Tahoe 42 Clean Face Premium Fireplace 03/25

794 Empire Tahoe 32 Clean Face Contemporary Fireplace 03/25

795 Empire Tahoe 36 Clean Face Contemporary Fireplace 03/25

796 Empire Tahoe 42 Clean Face Contemporary Fireplace 03/25

797 Empire Tahoe 36 Clean Face Luxury Fireplace 03/25

797-2 (798) Empire Tahoe 42 Clean Face Luxury Fireplace 03/25

797-3 (799) Empire Tahoe 36 Clean Face Peninsula & See Through Fireplace 03/25

797-4 (800) Empire Innsbrook Small Insert 03/25

797-5 (801) Empire Innsbrook Medium Insert 03/25

797-6 (802) Empire Innsbrook Large Insert 03/25

797-7 (803) Empire Spirit Small Steel Stove 03/25
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Empire Vented Gas Products (Continued)

797-8 (804) Empire Spirit Small Cast Iron Stove 03/25

797-9 (805) Empire Spirit Medium Steel Stove 03/25

797-10 (806) Empire Spirit Medium Cast Iron Stove 03/25

797-11 (807) Empire (B-Vent) Keystone 34 & 36 Deluxe Fireplace 03/25

797-12 (808) Empire (B-Vent) Keystone 42 Premium Fireplace 03/25

797-13 to 797-17 Empire Venting - 4 x 6 5/8”, 5 x 8”, Stove, Insert and Power Vent 03/25

Empire Vent Free Gas Products

797-18 (814) Empire Breckenridge 32 Deluxe Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-19 (815) Empire Breckenridge 36 Deluxe Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-20 (816) Empire Breckenridge 42 Deluxe Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-21 (817) Empire Breckenridge 32 Premium Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-22 (818) Empire Breckenridge 36 Premium Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-23 (819) Empire Breckenridge 42 Premium Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-24 (820) Empire Breckenridge 32 Select Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-25 (821) Empire Breckenridge 36 Select Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-26 (822) Empire Breckenridge 42 Select Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-27 (823) Empire Breckenridge Peninsula & See Through Firebox (VF) 03/25

797-28 (824) Empire Boulevard Slim Line Linear Fireplace (VF) 03/25

797-29 (825) Empire Boulevard 36, 48, 60 & 72 Linear Fireplace (VF) 03/25

797-30 (826) Empire Boulevard 48 & 60 See Through Linear Fireplace (VF) 03/25

797-31 (827) Empire Vail 24 Premium Fireplace (VF) 03/25

797-32 (828) Empire Vail 26 Deluxe Contour Burner Fireplace (VF) 03/25

797-33 (829) Empire Vail 26 Deluxe Fireplace (VF) 03/25

797-34 (830) Empire Vail 32 Premium Fireplace (VF) 03/25

797-35 (831) Empire Vail 36 Premium Fireplace (VF) 03/25

797-36 (832) Empire Vail 36 Peninsula & See Through Fireplace (VF) 03/25

797-37 (833) Empire Loft Small & Medium Insert (VF) 03/25

797-38 (834) Empire Innsbrook Small & Medium Insert (VF) 03/25

797-39 (835) Empire Spirit Small & Medium Steel Stove (VF) 03/25

797-40 (836) Empire Spirit Small Cast Iron Stove (VF) 03/25

797-41 (837) Empire Spirit Medium Cast Iron Stove (VF) 03/25
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date
Empire Wood Products

797-42 (838) Empire Blackburn Wood Firebox 03/25

797-43 (839) Empire Venting for Blackburn 03/25

797-44 (840) Empire Gateway 1700 Wood Stove 03/25

797-45 (841) Empire Gateway 2300 Wood Stove 03/25

797-46 (842) Empire Gateway 3500 Wood Stove 03/25

797-47 (843) Empire Archway 1700 Wood Insert 03/25

797-48 (844) Empire Archway 2300 Wood Insert 03/25

797-49 (845) Empire St. Claire 3000 Wood Fireplace 03/25

797-50 (846) Empire St. Claire 4300 Wood Fireplace 03/25

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If “Sold Regionally” please contact AES Inside Sales
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

705

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Last Edited: May 5th, 2025
KINGSMAN PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

KFFDV200S - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

Retail
 $    4,051.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit Body (Required)
KFFDV200SN Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - NG - Black N/A 2,614.00$    N
KFFDV200SLP Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - LP - Black N/A 2,674.00$    N

KFFDV200SNE2 Free Standing Stove ‐ Proflame 2 IPI ‐ Includes‐
Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Fan ‐ NG N/A 3,437.00$    N

KFFDV200SLPE2 Free Standing Stove ‐ Proflame 2 IPI ‐ Includes‐
Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Fan ‐ LP N/A 3,498.00$    N

KF200DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP N/A 97.00$          N
KF200DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG N/A 97.00$          N
KF200DVCKLP2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To LP N/A 209.00$        N
KF200DVCKNG2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To NG N/A 209.00$        N
Log Set (Required)
KFLOGF200 Log Set - Five Piece Fiber Split Oak N/A 351.00$        Y
Optional Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Control (Temperature Sensing)                 6 lbs. 392.00$        Y
KFFDV200RL Refractory Liner                                                                                     N/A 263.00$        N
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter 2 lbs. 85.00$          Y

Best Selling Package
FDV200S Freestanding Stove Proflame 2, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Fan, Log Set and Refractory 
Liner (KFFDV200SNE2, KFLOGF200 and KFFDV200RL)

Effective: May 6th, 2025

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Dual Burner, Ceramic Glass, Glowing Embers, Hi/Lo SIT Valve, On/Off Switch, Leg 
Model, Uses KFZDVDKA Adapter 4/7" Top Flue, Safety Screen, 30,000 BTU NG, 26,000 BTU LP

Page 3

Kingsman
Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

KFFDV200S - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats, Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Page 4

Kingsman
Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

707

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

KFFDV350 - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit Body (Required)
KFFDV350N Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - NG 120 lbs. 2,270.00$    Y
KFFDV350LP Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - LP 120 lbs. 2,350.00$    N
KFFDV350NE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG 130 lbs. 3,504.00$    N
KFFDV350LPE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 130 lbs. 3,585.00$    N
KF350DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF350DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF350DVCKLPI2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$        N
KF350DVCKNGI2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2  - To NG 1 lbs. 209.00$        N
Door Front (Required)
KFF35DB Door Frame and Ceramic Glass - Black 15 lbs. 776.00$        Y
Log Set (Required)
KFLOGF35 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 447.00$        Y
Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit - PF1/MV w/Variable Speed Control (Temperature Sensing)                   6 lbs. 392.00$        Y
KFF35RL Refractory Liner                                                                                     12 lbs. 205.00$        Y
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter 2 lbs. 85.00$          Y
KFF35BVC B-Vent Converter (4/7" DV to 4" B-Vent) 1 lbs. 289.00$        N
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Dual Burner, Fan, Bay Viewing Area, Black Louver, Adjustable SIT Valve, Uses 
KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7" Top Flue, 37,000 BTU NG, 35,000 BTU LP

Page 5

Kingsman
Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

KFFDV451 - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

Retail

 $    4,845.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit Body (Required)
KFFDV451N Freestanding Stove - Millivolt - 34,500 BTU for NG - Charcoal 125 lbs. 2,171.00$    N
KFFDV451LP Freestanding Stove - Millivolt - 31,000 BTU for LP - Charcoal 125 lbs. 2,250.00$    N

KFFDV451NE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - 
Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG 125 lbs. 3,400.00$    Y

KFFDV451LPE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - 
Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 125 lbs. 3,481.00$    N

KF450DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF450DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF450DVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$        Y
KF450DVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs. 209.00$        N
Door Fronts (Required for Each Unit)
KFF450FBL Door Face & Vent Lid - Charcoal w/Flat Black Posts & Safety Screen 32 lbs. 566.00$        Y
Side Doors (Required for Each Unit)
KFF451SDSBL Charcoal Solid Panel w/Black Frame 23 lbs. 365.00$        Y
Media (1 Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF451 Log Set - Oak 9 lbs. 514.00$        Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. (Maximum Glass 15 lbs.) 5 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Control (Temperature Sensing) 6 lbs. 392.00$        Y
KFF451RLT Refractory Liner - Traditional 10 lbs. 429.00$        N
KFF451RLH Refractory Liner - Herringbone 10 lbs. 429.00$        N
KFF451PL Porcelain Liner - 3 Piece 13 lbs. 490.00$        N
KFF7DBC Decorative Black Collar 7” 2 lbs. 44.00$          N
KFF7DTP Decorative Black Wall Trim Plate 4 lbs. 46.00$          N
KFF45LG Log Grate 1.2 lbs. 142.00$        N
KFF35BVC B-Vent Converter (4/7" DV to 4" B-Vent) N/A 289.00$        N
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter 2 lbs. 85.00$          Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
FDV451 Freestanding Stove Proflame 2, NG, Charcoal Door Front, Flat Black Posts and Charcoal 
Side Doors (KFFDV451NE2, KFF450FBL, KFF451SDSBL and KFLOGF451)

Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stove, Listed for USA/Canada as a Gas Fired Direct Vent Room Heater, Includes Dual Burner, Ceramic 
Glass, Glowing Embers, Hi/Lo SIT Valve, On/Off Switch, Efficiency above 70% NG/LP, Safety Screen Barrier, Approved for Mobile Home 

(Direct Vent Model Only), Approved for Bedroom or Bed Sitting Room                                                                                                                
Uses KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7” Inch Top Flue

Page 6
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

709

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

KFFDV451 - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Page 7
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV3622 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    2,602.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV3622N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG, 21,000 BTU 94 lbs. 1,842.00$    Y
KFZCV3622LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP 21,000 BTU 94 lbs. 1,922.00$    Y

KFZCV3622NE Fireplace, IPI Valve (as above) NG, 21,000 BTU LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 94 lbs. 2,188.00$    Y

KFZCV3622LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve (as above) LP 21,000 BTU LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 94 lbs. 2,267.00$    Y

KFZCV3622NEDX Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) NG WILL NOT SHIP UNTIL SIT IPI 
STOCK IS DEPLETED (KFZCV3622NE) 94 lbs. 2,188.00$    Y

KFZCV3622LPEDX Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) LP WILL NOT SHIP UNTIL SIT IPI 
STOCK IS DEPLETED (KFZCV3622LPE) 94 lbs. 2,267.00$    Y

KF3622CKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF3622CKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF3622CKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF3622CKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 0.4 lbs. 114.00$        N
KF3622CKLPIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI- To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
KF3622CKNGIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC51 Log Set - Split Oak (ZCV3622) 8 lbs. 414.00$        Y
Surround
KFZCV36S1BL Surround ‐ Black ‐ Coverage 34 1/16” H x 39” W ‐ Covers Framing 

Dimensions - Unit Must be Installed Flush to Wall 12 lbs. 302.00$        N

KFZCV36SWFBL Flat Surround - Black - Covers Framing Dimensions of Solara II - Clean 
View - Unit Must be Finished Flush to Drywall N/A 474.00$        Y

Basic Package
ZCV3622 Fireplace IPI, NG and Log Set (KFZCV3622NE, KFLOGC51)  (Suggested Remote 
ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada, Includes: Tempered Glass, Tube Burner, SIT Valve w/ Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screen,
Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapters, 4/7” Angled Flue, Framing 36 3/8” W x 37 1/4” H x 17 1/2”D

For Complete Unit: Order Unit and Log Set

Page 8
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV3622 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFZCV3622PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 7.5 lbs. 330.00$        Y
KFZCV3622ML Metal Brick Liner (3 PCE) 4 lbs. 244.00$        Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
KFDCHS Heat Shield - Required for Millivolt Remote Receivers 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

KFGTRCDX Remote Control - Thermostat - Dexen #N/A 561.00$        N
KF1023PBSW1 Toggle Switch for Dexen - Toggle Between AC Power and Battery Backup #N/A 24.00$          N
KF1023P055L Cold Climate Switch (CPI/IPI) for Dexen N/A TBD N
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
Decorate the Bottom of Your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
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05/25712

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB3622 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail
 $    2,350.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCVRB3622N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG 97 lbs. 2,000.00$    Y
KFZCVRB3622LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP 97 lbs. 2,082.00$    N
KFZCVRB3622NE Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) NG 97 lbs. 2,350.00$    Y
KFZCVRB3622LPE Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) LP 97 lbs. 2,431.00$    N
KF3622RBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF3622RBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF3622RBCKLPIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI- To LP #N/A TBD N
KF3622RBCKNGIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI - To NG #N/A TBD N
Surround (Covers 36"W x 22-1/2"H)

KFZCVRB36SBL Surround Trim Kit ‐1 1/2” Wide ‐ Black 13 lbs. 429.00$        Y
KFZCVRB36SSS Surround Trim Kit ‐ 1 1/2” Wide ‐ Stainless Steel 10 lbs. 713.00$        Y

KFZCVRB36SWFBL Flat Surround - Covers Framing Dimensions of Skyline - Clean View - Unit 
Must be Finished Flush to Drywall N/A 474.00$        Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Decorative Bronze Glass, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 
Wall Switch, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapters, 4/7” Angled Flue, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen, 17,500 BTU, Framing 36 3/8” W 

x 37 1/4” H x 17 1/2”
For Complete Unit: Order Unit and Surround

The fireplace must be covered up to an 1/8” of the opening with noncombustible materials.

Basic Package
ZCVRB3622 Fireplace Dexen IPI, NG and Bronze Glass (KFZCVRB3622NEDX)  (Suggested 
Remote ST1001A)
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

713

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB3622 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps 5 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KFZ3622PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 10 lbs. 330.00$        Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
KFDCHS Heat Shield - Required for Millivolt Remote Receivers 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

KFGTRCDX Remote Control - Thermostat - Dexen #N/A 561.00$        N
KF1023PBSW1 Toggle Switch for Dexen - Toggle Between AC Power and Battery Backup #N/A 24.00$          N
KF1023P055L Cold Climate Switch (CPI/IPI) for Dexen N/A TBD N
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y

Page 11



05/25714

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB47 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 47" Wide

Retail
 $    4,386.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCVRB47N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A 3,831.00$    Y
KFZCVRB47LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A 3,895.00$    N
KFZCVRB47NE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) NG N/A 4,166.00$    Y
KFZCVRB47LPE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) LP N/A 4,228.00$    N
KF46ZRBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF46ZRBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF46ZRBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF46ZRBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Optional - When Ventilating Enclosure - Ventilation up to 105 Sq. Inches

KFVL60EGS Grill - Side Enclosure (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W X 6 5/8" H) N/A 373.00$        N
KFV46EG Grill  - Front of Enclosure -  Unfinished (46 9/16" W x 2 1/2" H) 14 lbs. 220.00$        Y
Optional Wall Surround (Covers 44 5/8"W X 17 3/4"H)
KFZCVRB47S1BL Surround Trim Kit -1 1/2" Wide -  Black N/A 429.00$        Y
KFZCVRB47S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel N/A 713.00$        N
Optional Fireplace Accessories
KFZCVRB47PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner  (3 PCE) N/A 479.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (For Millivolt/PF1) 5 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KFV47PTLK Tile Lip Kit N/A 78.00$          N
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter N/A 85.00$          Y

CHOOSE GRILL OR CUSTOM GRILL OR ADEQUATE OPENING AS PER MANUAL

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Bronze Glass Media, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Uses 
KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7" Top Flue, Tempered Glass 40 5/8 W x 13 7/8" H, Safety Screen, Framing 47" W x 36 1/2" H x 18 1/4" D, 

23,000 BTU, Max Media 5 LBS
The Fireplace Enclosure May Be Ventilated for Cool Touch Walls and reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation up to 105 Sq./Inches 

will be required. Minimum Enclosure Height is 70", see Manual for details.  NOTE: To vent the chase, removal of vent shields is 
required.

Basic Package
ZCVRB47 Fireplace IPI, NG, Bronze Glass and Front Grill (KFZCVRB47NE and KFV46EG)  
(Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

715

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB47 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 47" Wide
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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05/25716

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB60 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 60" Wide

Retail

 $    5,369.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCVRB60N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A 4,703.00$    N
KFZCVRB60LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A 4,774.00$    N
KFZCVRB60NE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) NG N/A 5,026.00$    Y
KFZCVRB60LPE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) LP N/A 5,086.00$    N

KF60ZCVRBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP N/A 97.00$          N
KF60ZCVRBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG N/A 97.00$          N
KF60ZCVRBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP N/A 114.00$        N
KF60ZCVRBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG N/A 114.00$        N
Optional - When Ventilating Enclosure - Ventilation up to 200 Sq./Inches

KFVL60EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W X 6 5/8" H) N/A 373.00$        N
KFVL60EG Grill - Front for Enclosure -Unfinished (60 5/8" W x 3 5/8" H) N/A 343.00$        Y
Optional Wall Surround (COVERS 64"W X 23"H)
KFZCVRB60S1BL Surround Trim Kit -1 1/2" Wide -  Black N/A 768.00$        Y
KFZCVRB60S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel N/A 1,061.00$    N
Optional Fireplace Accessories
KFZCVRB60PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner  (3 PCE) N/A 568.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFULK64 Universal Light Kit - Four Lamps (For Millivolt/PF1) N/A 545.00$        N
KFV60PTLK Tile Lip Kit for Promat Board N/A 97.00$          Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Bronze Glass Media, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 5/8" 
Angled Flue, Tempered Glass 60" W x 17 7/8" H, Safety Screen, Framing 66 9/16"" W x 43" H x 19 1/4" D, 35,000 BTU, Max Media 10 

LBS
The Fireplace Enclosure May Be Ventilated for Cool Touch Walls and reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation up to 200 Sq./Inches 

will be required. Minimum Enclosure Height is 76", see Manual for details.  NOTE: To vent the chase, removal of vent shields is 
required.

Basic Package
ZCVRB60 Fireplace IPI, NG, Bronze Glass and Front Grill (KFZCVRB60NE and KFVL60EG)  
(Suggested Remote ST1001A)

CHOOSE GRILL OR CUSTOM GRILL OR ADEQUATE OPENING AS PER MANUAL
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

717

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB60 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 60" Wide
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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05/25718

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB72 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 72" Wide

Retail

 $    8,998.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCVRB72N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG NEW N/A TBD N
KFZCVRB72LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP NEW N/A TBD N
KFZCVRB72NE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) NG NEW N/A 8,612.00$    N
KFZCVRB72LPE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) LP NEW N/A TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. TBD N
Optional - When Ventilating Enclosure - Ventilation up to 285 Sq./Inches

KFVL72EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W x 9" H) N/A 386.00$        N
KFVL72EG Grill - Front for Enclosure - Unfinished (78 5/8" W x 3 5/8" H) N/A 386.00$        N
Optional Wall Surround (COVERS 64"W X 23"H)
KFZCVRB72S1BL Surround Trim Kit -1 1/2" Wide -  Black N/A 886.00$        N
KFZCVRB72S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel N/A TBD N
Optional Fireplace Accessories
KFZCVRB72PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner  (5 PCE) N/A 731.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFULK64 Universal Light Kit - Four Lamps (For Millivolt/PF1) N/A 545.00$        N
KF72ZRBTLK Tile Lip Kit for Promat Board N/A TBD N

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Bronze Glass Media, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 5/8" 
Top Flue, Ceramic Glass 73 1/16" W x 17 7/8" H, Invisi-Mesh Safety Screen, Framing 79 1/8" W x 42" H x 19" D (unvented chase), 

50,000 BTU

Basic Package
ZCVRB72 Fireplace IPI, NG, Bronze Glass and Front Grill (KFZCVRB72NE and KFVL72EG)  
(Suggested Remote ST1001A)

CHOOSE GRILL OR CUSTOM GRILL OR ADEQUATE OPENING AS PER MANUAL

Note: If using ICC hard pipe, a starter piece of Duravent must be used at flue of fireplace
The Fireplace Enclosure May Be Ventilated for Cool Touch Walls and reduced Mantel Clearances. Minimum ventilation of 285 sq. 
inches is required. Minimum Enclosure Height is 79", see Manual for details.  NOTE: To vent the chase, removal of vent shields is 

required.
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

719

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB72 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 72" Wide
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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05/25720

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV3624 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    3,517.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFHBZDV3624N Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, Millivolt, NG, 24,000 BTU 98 lbs. 2,020.00$    Y
KF3624HBCKLP Conversion Kit-From NG to LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KFHBZDV3624NE Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, IPI, NG, 24,000 BTU 98 lbs. 2,364.00$    Y
KF3624HBCKLPI Conversion Kit-From NG to LP IPI 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB36CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 18 lbs. 434.00$        Y
KFHB36GBL Grill Kit - Black 4.5 lbs. 110.00$        Y
Accessories/Options
KFHB36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 25 lbs. 302.00$        Y
KFHB36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 302.00$        Y
KFHB36PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 496.00$        N
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFDCHS Remote Control Heat shield - (For Z1RC, ZART) 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen, Framing 36 
3/8” W x 35” H x 17” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4”/7” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit
Best Selling Package
HBZDV3624 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Burnt Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Liner and Fan 
Kit (KFHBZDV3624N, KFLOGC44, KFHB36CVCK, KFHB36RLT and KFZ36FK)  (Suggested Remote 
ST1001A)
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

721

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV3624 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Decorative Surrounds - For Louvered Units Only (Coverage 41 1/8"W x 35 1/2"H)
KFHB36SBL Surround - Black 5 lbs. 302.00$        N
Decorate the Bottom of your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
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05/25722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV3628 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,690.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit

KFHBZDV3628N Fireplace Heater Rated Top Flue, Millivolt, NG, Ceramic Glass, 28,000 BTU 
@ 75% Efficient. Approved for Bedroom and Mobile Home 98 lbs. 2,846.00$    N

KF3628HBCKLP Conversion Kit-From NG to LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y

KFHBZDV3628NE Fireplace Heater Rated Top Flue, IPI, NG, Ceramic Glass, 28,000 BTU @ 
75% Efficient. Approved for Bedroom and Mobile Home 98 lbs. 3,193.00$    N

KF3628HBCKLPI Conversion Kit-From NG to LP IPI 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB36CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 18 lbs. 434.00$        Y
KFHB36GBL Grill Kit - Black 4.5 lbs. 110.00$        Y
Accessories/Options
KFHB36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 25 lbs. 302.00$        Y
KFHB36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 302.00$        Y
KFHB36PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 496.00$        N
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
Accessories/Options
KFDCHS Remote Control Heat Shield - (For Z1RC, ZART) 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        N
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y

HBZDV3628 Fireplace IPI, NG, Burnt Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Liner and Fan Kit 
(KFHBZDV3628NE, KFLOGC44, KFHB36CVCK, KFHB36RLT and KFZ36FK)  (Suggested Remote 
ST1001A)

Best Selling Package

Listed for USA/Canada, Includes: Dual Burner, Millivolt Nova SIT with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen, 
Framing 36 3/8” W x 35” H x 17” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4”/7” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

723

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV3628 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Surrounds - For Louvered Units Only (Coverage 41 1/8"W x 35 1/2"H)
KFHB36SBL Surround - Black 5 lbs. 302.00$        N
Decorate the Bottom of your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
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05/25724

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4224 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    3,913.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFHBZDV4224N Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, Millivolt, NG, 24,000 BTU 113 lbs. 2,328.00$    Y
KFHBZDV4224NE Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, IPI, NG, 24,000 BTU (In California Only) 113 lbs. 2,674.00$    Y
KF4224HBCKLP Conversion Kit-From NG to LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF4224HBCKLPI Conversion Kit-From NG to LP IPI 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB42CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs. 477.00$        Y
KFHB42GBL Grill Kit - Black 5 lbs. 120.00$        Y
Accessories/Options
KFHB42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 25 lbs. 347.00$        Y
KFHB42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 347.00$        Y
KFHB42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 546.00$        Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFDCHS Remote Control Heat Shield - (For Z1RC, ZART) 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen,
Framing 42 3/8” W x 37 1/4” H x 17” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

HBZDV4224 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Burnt Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Brick Liner 
and Fan Kit (KFHBZDV4224N, KFLOGC44, KFHB42CVCK, KFHB42RLT and KFZ36FK) (Suggested 
Remote ST1001A)

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit
Best Selling Package
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725

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4224 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Surrounds - For Louvered Units Only (Coverage 45 1/8"W x 37 5/8"H)
KFHB42SBL Surround - Black 7 lbs. 318.00$        N
Decorate the Bottom of your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA4 - ICC
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4228 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    5,099.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFHBZDV4228N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, NG, 28,000 BTU 113 lbs. 3,514.00$    N
KFHBZDV4228LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, LP, 26,000 BTU 113 lbs. 3,574.00$    N
KFHBZDV4228NE Fireplace, IPI Valve, NG, 28,000 BTU 113 lbs. 3,857.00$    N
KFHBZDV4228LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve, LP, 26,000 BTU 113 lbs. 3,920.00$    N
KF4228HBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF4228HBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF4228HBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF4228HBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB42CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs. 477.00$        Y
KFHB42GBL Grill Kit - Black 5 lbs. 120.00$        Y
Fireplace Accessory Options
KFHB42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 25 lbs. 347.00$        Y
KFHB42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 347.00$        Y
KFHB42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 546.00$        Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFDCHS Remote Control Heat Shield - (For Z1RC, ZART) 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y

Best Selling Package
HBZDV4228 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Burnt Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Brick Liner 
and Fan Kit (KFHBZDV4228N, KFLOGC44, KFHB42CVCK, KFHB42RLT and KFZ36FK)  (Suggested 
Remote ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen,
Framing 42 3/8” W x 37 1/4” H x 17” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

727

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4228 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessory Options
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Decorative Surrounds - For Louvered Units Only (Coverage 45 1/8"W x 37 5/8"H)
KFHB42SBL Surround - Black 7 lbs. 318.00$        N
Decorative Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA5 - ICC
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05/25728

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4736 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 47"

Retail

 $    5,083.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFHBZDV4736N Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 40,000 BTU 135 lbs. 3,071.00$    N
KFHBZDV4736LP Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 36,000 BTU 135 lbs. TBD N
KFHBZDV4736NE Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 40,000 BTU 135 lbs. 3,416.00$    N
KFHBZDV4736LPE Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 36,000 BTU 135 lbs. TBD N
KF4740HBCKLP Conversion Kit ‐ Millivolt ‐ To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF4740HBCKNG Conversion Kit ‐ Millivolt ‐ To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF4740HBCKLPI Conversion Kit ‐ IPI ‐ To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF4740HBCKNGI Conversion Kit ‐ IPI ‐ To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF36 Log Set ‐ Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 596.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB47CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs. 536.00$        Y
KFHB47GBL Grill Kit ‐ Black 6 lbs. 140.00$        N
Optional Brick or Porcelain Liners
KFHB47RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (4 PCE) ‐ Traditional 25 lbs. 494.00$        Y
KFHB47RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (4 PCE) ‐ Herringbone 25 lbs. 494.00$        Y
KFHB47RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (4 PCE) ‐ Red Herringbone 25 lbs. 494.00$        N
KFHB47PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 773.00$        N
Optional Fireplace Accessories
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
Decorate the Bottom of Your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits ‐ Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
HBZDV4736 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Brick Liner and Fan 
Kit (KFHBZDV4736N, KFLOGF36, KFHB47CVCK, KFHB47RLT and KFZ36FK  (Suggested Remote 
ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, Milli Volt Sit Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen, 
Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue, Framing (Louvered) 47 3/8" W x 43 1/8" H x 19 1/2" D
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729

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4736 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 47"
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital ‐ Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI PF1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI PF1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV34 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,018.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV34N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A  $    2,272.00 Y
KFZCV34LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A  $    2,356.00 N
KFZCV34NE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) NG N/A  $    2,613.00 Y
KFZCV34LPE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) LP N/A  $    2,697.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions
KFV34EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (11 1/4" W X 6" H) N/A  $       355.00 Y
KFV34EG Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished  (32 5/16" W X 4 3/8"H) N/A  $       266.00 Y
Choose Log Set or Glass Media Accessories
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak 14 lbs.  $       375.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media - 1/2" Bronze -  5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
Optional Media Accessories
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $       139.00 Y
Optional Liners
KFZCV34RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional                                                   N/A  $       398.00 N
KFZCV34RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone N/A  $       398.00 N
KFZCV34PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) N/A  $       546.00 N
Optional Electrical Components
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $       386.00 Y
Surrounds and Tile Lip Kit
KFZCV34S1BL Surround - Hearth Mount 2 3/4" Wide (Covers 33 7/8" W x 30 3/4" H) N/A  $       413.00 N
KFZCV34S1PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 4" Wide (Covers 36 5/16" W x 33 3/8" H) N/A  $       413.00 N
KFZCV34S2PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 1 5/8" Wide (Covers 31 11/16" W x 28 3/4" H) N/A  $       382.00 N
KF34ZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit N/A  $         77.00 N

Most Popular Package
ZCV34 Fireplace, IPI, NG, Eight Piece Log Set, Fan Kit and Remote (KFZCV34NE, KFLOGC44, 
KFZ46FK and KFEGTRC)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch
Tempered Glass Viewing Area 25 1/4” W x 20 3/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 33 1/4” W x 36 1/8” H x 18 1/8” D, 19,000 BTU's NG, 

18,000 BTU's LP.
Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV34 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount - Battery Backup Holder Kit - c/w 16 FT Harness - PF1/2 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        N
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1 lbs. 876.00$        Y
Non-Vented Chase with Horizontal Venting Requires a Wall Thimble Shield
KFZ58WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (for Non Vented Chase) 4.5 lbs. 49.00$          N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV34H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    3,409.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV34NH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A  $    2,768.00 N
KFZCV34LPH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A  $    2,852.00 N
KFZCV34NHE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) NG N/A  $    3,109.00 N
KFZCV34LPHE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) LP N/A  $    3,193.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions
KFV34EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (11 1/4" W X 6" H) N/A  $       355.00 N
KFV34EG Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished  (32 5/16" W X 4 3/8"H) N/A  $       266.00 N
Choose Log Set or Glass Media
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak 14 lbs.  $       375.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media - 1/2" Bronze -  5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
Choose Media Accessories
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16 .5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $       139.00 Y
Optional Liners
KFZCV34RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional                                                   N/A  $       398.00 N
KFZCV34RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone N/A  $       398.00 N
KFZCV34PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) N/A  $       546.00 N
Optional Electrical Components
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $       386.00 Y
Surrounds and Tile Lip Kit
KFZCV34S1BL Surround - Hearth Mount 2 3/4" Wide (Covers 33 7/8" W x 30 3/4" H) N/A  $       413.00 N
KFZCV34S1PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 4" Wide (Covers 36 5/16" W x 33 3/8" H) N/A  $       413.00 N
KFZCV34S2PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 1 5/8" Wide (Covers 31 11/16" W x 28 3/4" H) N/A  $       382.00 N
KF34ZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit N/A  $         77.00 N

ZCV34 Fireplace, Millivolt, NG, Front Grill and Eight Piece Log Set (KFZCV34NH, KFV34EG and 
KFLOGC44)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch
Ceramic Glass Viewing Area 25 1/4” W x 20 3/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 33 1/4” W x 36 1/8” H x 18 1/8” D, 19,000 BTU's NG, 18,000 

BTU's LP.
Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

Most Popular Package
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

733

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV34H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount - Battery Backup Holder Kit - c/w 16 FT Harness - PF1/2 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        N
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1 lbs. 876.00$        Y
Non-Vented Chase with Horizontal Venting Requires a Wall Thimble Shield
KFZ58WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (for Non Vented Chase) 4.5 lbs. 49.00$          N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV39 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,476.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV39N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 

25,000 BTU 150 lbs. 2,448.00$    Y

KFZCV39LP-NONVC Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, (as above) LP, 25,000 BTU LIMITED TO STOCK 
ON HAND #N/A 2,532.00$    N

KFZCV39LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 
25,000 BTU WILL NOT SHIP UNTIL KFZCV39LP-NONVC STOCK DEPLETED 150 lbs. 2,532.00$    TBD

KFZCV39NE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 25,000 
BTU 150 lbs. 2,789.00$    Y

KFZCV39LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 25,000 
BTU 150 lbs. 2,874.00$    Y

KF39ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF39ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF39ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF39ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual
KFV39EGS FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) - 390.00$        Y

KFV39EG FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - 
(Opening 36 1/2" x 3 5/8” ) - 276.00$        Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - Fiber Split Oak 7 lbs. 436.00$        Y

KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast (Concrete) Split Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 20 lbs. 345.00$        Y

KFZCV39GT Glass Tray for KFZCV39 - (Requires 15 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs. 184.00$        Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV39GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs. 328.00$        Y
Surrounds and Safety Screens
KFZCV39S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” W x 35” H) 11 lbs. 435.00$        Y
KFZCV39S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” x 37” H) 15 lbs. 435.00$        N
KFZCV39S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 36 1/8” W x 32 1/2” H) 15 lbs. 397.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
 ZCV39 Fireplace IPI, NG, Five Piece Log Set, Brick Herringbone Liner, Fan Kit and Remote 
(KFZCV39NE, KFLOGF3, KFZCV39RLH, KFZ46FK and KFEGTRC) 

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls 
and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a 

Vented Chase is 72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, 
Viewing Area 29 5/8” W x 24 1/8” H, Safety Screen, Framing 39 1/2” W x 37 7/8” H x 18 1/2” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 

4/7” Angled Flue
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735

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV39 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCV39RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3PCE) 22 lbs. 536.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit (for Finishing Materials - Tile and Brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV39H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,781.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV39NH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 

28,000 BTU 150 lbs.  $    3,216.00 Y

KFZCV39LPH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 
29,000 BTU 150 lbs.  $    3,302.00 N

KFZCV39NHE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 28,000 
BTU 150 lbs.  $    3,560.00 Y

KFZCV39LPHE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 29,000 
BTU 150 lbs.  $    3,646.00 N

KF39ZCVCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 Y
KF39ZCVCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF39ZCVCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KF39ZCVCKNHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual
KFV39EGS FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) -  $       390.00 Y

KFV39EG FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - 
(Opening 36 1/2" x 3 5/8” ) -  $       276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - Fiber Split Oak 7 lbs.  $       436.00 Y

KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast (Concrete) Split Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 20 lbs.  $       345.00 Y

KFZCV39GT Glass Tray for KFZCV39 - (Requires 15 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $       184.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y

KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps 
(for use with KFZCV39/42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $       328.00 Y

Surrounds and Safety Screens
KFZCV39S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” W x 35” H) 11 lbs.  $       435.00 Y
KFZCV39S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” x 37 H) 15 lbs.  $       435.00 N
KFZCV39S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 36 1/8” W x 32 1/2” H) 15 lbs.  $       397.00 Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass, Viewing 
Area 29 5/8” W x 24 1/8” H, Safety Screen, Framing 39 1/2” W x 37 7/8” H x 18 1/2” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” 

Angled Flue

Best Selling Package

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls 
and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a 

Vented Chase is 72". See Installation Manual for Details.

 ZCV39 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Five Piece Log Set, Brick Herringbone Log Set and Fan Kit 
(KFZCV39NH, KFLOGF3, KFZCV39RLH and KFZ46FK) (Suggested Remote ST1001A) 
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV39H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCV39RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3PCE) 22 lbs. 536.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit (for Finishing Materials - Tile and Brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV42 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,387.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV42N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 

25,000 BTU 154 lbs.  $    2,745.00 Y

KFZCV42LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 
25,000 BTU 154 lbs.  $    2,832.00 Y

KFZCV42NE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 25,000 
BTU 154 lbs.  $    3,090.00 Y

KFZCV42LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 25,000 
BTU 154 lbs.  $    3,176.00 N

KF42ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 Y
KF42ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF42ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KF42ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual
KFV39EGS FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) -  $       390.00 Y

KFV39EG FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - 
(Opening 36 1/2" x 3 5/8” ) -  $       276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, Or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - Fiber Split Oak 7 lbs.  $       436.00 Y

KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast (Concrete) Split Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 20 lbs.  $       345.00 Y

KFZCV42GT Glass Tray for KFZCV42 - (Requires 20 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $       193.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV39/42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $       328.00 Y
Surrounds and Safety Screens
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs.  $       492.00 Y
KFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs.  $       492.00 Y
KFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs.  $       435.00 Y

Best Selling Package
ZCV42 Fireplace IPI, Five Piece Log Set, Brick Herringbone Liner and Fan Kit (KFZCV42NE, 
KFLOGF3, KFZCV42RLH, KFZ46FK) (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls 
and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a 

Vented Chase is 72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, 
Viewing Area 33 5/8” W x 27 1/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 42 1/2” W x 41” H x 18 1/2” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” 

Angled Flue
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV42 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCV42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs. 475.00$        N
KFZCV42RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3PCE) 22 lbs. 577.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit (for Finishing Materials - Tile and Brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV42H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    5,558.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV42NH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 

29,500 BTU 154 lbs.  $    3,919.00 N

KFZCV42LPH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 
29,000 BTU 154 lbs.  $    4,004.00 N

KFZCV42NHE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 29,500 
BTU 154 lbs.  $    4,261.00 N

KFZCV42LPHE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 29,000 
BTU 154 lbs.  $    4,346.00 N

KF42ZCVCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF42ZCVCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF42ZCVCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KF42ZCVCKNGHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual
KFV39EGS FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) -  $       390.00 Y

KFV39EG FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - 
(Opening 36 1/2" x 3 5/8” ) -  $       276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - Fiber Split Oak 7 lbs.  $       436.00 Y

KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast (Concrete) Split Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 20 lbs.  $       345.00 Y

KFZCV42GT Glass Tray for KFZCV42 - (Requires 20 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $       193.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV39/42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $       328.00 Y
Surrounds and Safety Screens
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs.  $       492.00 Y
KFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs.  $       492.00 Y
KFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs.  $       435.00 Y

Best Selling Package
ZCV42 Fireplace IPI, NG, Five Piece Log Set, Brick Herringbone Liner and Fan Kit (KFZCV42NHE, 
KFLOGF3, KFZCV42RLH and KFZ46FK) (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls 
and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a 

Vented Chase is 72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass Viewing 
Area 33 5/8” W x 27 1/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 42 1/2” W x 41” H x 18 1/2” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled 

Flue
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741

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV42H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCV42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs. 475.00$        N
KFZCV42RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3PCE) 22 lbs. 577.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit (for Finishing Materials - Tile and Brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA5 - ICC
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVP42 - Multi-Sided Clean View Peninsula Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail
 $    6,581.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFMCVP42N Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 30,250 BTU 260 lbs. 5,101.00$    N
KFMCVP42LP Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 28,500 BTU 260 lbs. 5,185.00$    N
KFMCVP42NE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 30,250 BTU 260 lbs. 5,443.00$    Y
KF42MPCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF42MPCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF42MPCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF42MPCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glassy Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) - Not for Use with LP 28 lbs. 193.00$        Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak - Not for Use with LP 13 lbs. 945.00$        Y
KFMP42GT Glass Tray for MCPV42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 11 lbs. 193.00$        Y

KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray 
KFMST42GT 16 lbs. 945.00$        N

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with Glass Tray) 7 lbs. 328.00$        Y
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFMP42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner - Traditional 5 lbs. 218.00$        N
KFMP42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner 6 lbs. 220.00$        Y
KF42MCVPTLK Tile Lip Kit - 8 Piece #N/A TBD N
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 
ON MCVP42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM5AA1 - ICC

Best Selling Package
MCVP42 Peninsula Fireplace IPI, NG, Log Grate and Oak Log Set (KFMCVP42NE, KFM42LG and 
KFM42LOG4)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.50, RH Burner, Three Sides Open, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo 
Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screens, Tempered Glass, Back, Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCPV42H - Multi-Sided Clean View Peninsula Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail
 $    9,619.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFMCVP42NH Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 31,250 BTU 260 lbs. 7,495.00$    N
KFMCVP42LPH Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 260 lbs. 7,579.00$    N
KFMCVP42NHE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 31,250 BTU 260 lbs. 7,837.00$    N
KFMCVP42LPHE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 260 lbs. 7,922.00$    N
KF42MPCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF42MPCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF42MPCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF42MPCKNGHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) - Not for Use with LP 28 lbs. 193.00$        Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak - Not for Use with LP 13 lbs. 945.00$        Y
KFMP42GT Glass Tray for MCPV42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 11 lbs. 193.00$        Y

KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray 
KFMST42GT 16 lbs. 945.00$        N

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with glass tray) 7 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KF42MVB258 Pilot Shield - for Glass Tray and Log Grate (replacement part) N/A 62.00$          N
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFMP42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner - Traditional 5 lbs. 218.00$        N
KFMP42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner 6 lbs. 220.00$        Y
KF42MCVPTLK Tile Lip Kit - 8 Piece #N/A TBD N
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 
ON MCVP42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
MCVP42 Peninsula Fireplace IPI, NG, Log Grate, Oak Log Set and Remote Control w/Thermostat 
(KFMCVP42NHE, KFM42LG, KFM42LOG4 and KFEGTRC)

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.88, RH Burner, Three Sides Open, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo 
Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screens, Back, Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCPV42H - Multi-Sided Clean View Peninsula Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM5AA1 - ICC
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVST42 - Multi-Sided Clean View See-Through Direct Vent Fireplace

Retail
 $    7,348.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFMCVST42N See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs. 5,221.00$    N
KFMCVST42LP See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs. 5,311.00$    N
KFMCVST42NE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs. 5,566.00$    Y
KFMCVST42LPE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs. 5,674.00$    N
KF42MSTCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF42MSTCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF42MSTCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF42MSTCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) 28 lbs. 193.00$        Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak 13 lbs. 945.00$        Y
KFMST42GT Glass Tray for MCPV42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 10 lbs. 193.00$        Y

KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray 
KFMST42GT 16 lbs. 945.00$        N

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with glass tray) 7 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KF42MVB258 Pilot Shield - for Glass Tray and Log Grate (replacement part) N/A 62.00$          N
Surrounds & Designer Doors
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs. 492.00$        Y
kFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs. 492.00$        Y
kFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs. 435.00$        Y
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
KFMST42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (2 PCE) - Traditional 12 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFMST42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (2 PCE) 15 lbs. 439.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 
ON MCVST42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y
Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
MCVST42 See-Through Fireplace IPI, NG, Log Grate, Oak Log Set and Remote Control 
w/Thermostat (KFMCVST42NE, KFM42LG, KFM42LOG4 and KFEGTRC)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.50, RH Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo
Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screens, Tempered Glass, Back, Uses KFZ58FA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVST42 - Multi-Sided Clean View See-Through Direct Vent Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM5AA1 - ICC
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVST42H - Multi-Sided Clean View See-Through Direct Vent Fireplace

Retail

 $    9,548.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFMCVST42NH See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs. 7,425.00$    N
KFMCVST42LPH See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs. 7,509.00$    N
KFMCVST42NHE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs. 7,766.00$    Y
KFMCVST42LPHE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs. 7,851.00$    N
KF42MSTCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF42MSTCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF42MSTCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF42MSTCKNGHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) 28 lbs. 193.00$        Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak 13 lbs. 945.00$        Y
KFMST42GT Glass Tray for MCPV42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 10 lbs. 193.00$        Y

KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray 
KFMST42GT 16 lbs. 945.00$        N

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with glass tray) 7 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KF42MVB258 Pilot Shield - for Glass Tray and Log Grate (replacement part) N/A 62.00$          N
Surrounds & Designer Doors
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs. 492.00$        Y
kFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs. 492.00$        Y
kFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs. 435.00$        Y
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
KFMST42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (2 PCE) - Traditional 12 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFMST42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (2 PCE) 15 lbs. 439.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 
ON MCVST42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
MCVST42 See-Through Fireplace IPI, NG, Log Grate, Oak Log Set and Remote Control 
w/Thermostat (KFMCVST42NHE, KFM42LG, KFM42LOG4 and KFEGTRC)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.88, RH Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo
Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screens, Ceramic Glass, Back, Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVST42H - Multi-Sided Clean View See-Through Direct Vent Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM5AA1 - ICC
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV24 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert

Retail
 $    4,259.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFIDV24N Insert Direct Vent - Millivolt - NG - 2,171.00$    N
KFIDV24LP Insert Direct Vent - Millivolt - LP - 2,224.00$    N
KFIDV24NE Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF1 - NG - 2,480.00$    N
KFIDV24LPE Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF1 - LP - 2,533.00$    N
KFIDV24NE2 Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF2 - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - NG - 3,012.00$    Y
KFIDV24LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF2 - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - LP - 3,083.00$    N
KF24IDVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF24IDVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF24IDVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
KF24IDVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
KF24IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$        Y
KF24IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$        N
Choose Log Set or Glass Media (Required)
KFLOGF24OAK Log Set - Fiber Split Oak #N/A 518.00$        Y

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
Choose Clean View Front and Appropriate Surround (Required)
KFI24CV1BL Clean View - Black - c/w Safety Screen - 35 1/4" W x 24 3/16" H x 13/16" 

D #N/A 528.00$        Y

KFI24S3827 Surround - Black (Covers 37 13/16" W x 27" H) #N/A 201.00$        Y
KFI24SPF3829 Surround - Picture Frame - Black  (Covers 37 13/16" W x 28 7/8" H) #N/A 254.00$        N
KFI24SU4541 Surround Universal - Black (Covers 45" W x 41" H) #N/A 213.00$        Y
Options and Accessories
KFI34R40 Riser For Surround (Raises Coverage Height 2 1/2") x 40" W 1 lbs. 174.00$        N
KFIDV24RLT Refractory Brick Liner (3 PCE)                                                            #N/A 398.00$        N

Best Selling Package
IDV24 Proflame 2 Insert, NG, Split Oak Log Set, Clean View Front and Surround (KFIDV24NE2, 
KFLOGF24OAK, KFI24CV1BL and KFI24S3827)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, Adjustable Valve, Blower, 
Two Three Inch Flues, 24,000 BTU/HR, Minimum Fireplace Opening (24 1/4" W x 18 1/2" H x 14" D)                              

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set or Glass Set and Clean View with Surround
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV24 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $       120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs.  $       188.00 N
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $       547.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $       775.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $       775.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $       644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $       876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $       876.00 Y
Venting Components - 3"x3"
KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination - (3/3"), Mill Pac and Screws 3.5 lbs.  $       220.00 Y
KFIDVFK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2 x 3" Dia x 25' Gas Flex Liner) 19 lbs.  $       479.00 Y
KFIDVLCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 5 lbs.  $         45.00 N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs.  $         24.00 N
Venting Components - 2"x3"
KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination - (3/3"), Mill Pac and Screws 3.5 lbs.  $       220.00 Y
KFI23FK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2"x 25' & 3" x 25' Gas Flex Liner) #N/A  TBD N
KFI23FAK Flue Adaptor Kit - 2 x 2" to 3" Increaser and 6" to 7" Increaser #N/A  TBD N
KFIDVLCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 5 lbs.  $         45.00 N
KFZDV2FC Flex Connector 2" Diameter #N/A  TBD N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs.  $         24.00 N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV26 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert

Retail
 $    4,483.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFIDV26NE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG 96 lbs. 3,662.00$    N
KFIDV26LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 96 lbs. 3,733.00$    N
KF26IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP N/A 209.00$        N
KF26IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A 209.00$        N

KFIDV26N Insert Direct Vent, Millivolt, NG 109 lbs. 2,789.00$    Y
KFIDV26LP Insert Direct Vent, Millivolt, LP 109 lbs. 2,862.00$    N
KF26IDVCKLP NG to LP Millivolt Conversion Kit 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
Log Set or Glass Support Platform (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF27 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak (IDV26) 5.8 lbs. 507.00$        Y
KFRSP10 Glass Support Platform w/Bronze Decorative Glass for IDV26 21 lbs. 605.00$        Y
Choose Your Clean View Kit (One Required)

KFI26CV1BL Clean View Front, Slim ‐ Black ‐ 1 3/4” Depth 12 lbs. 314.00$        Y
KFI26CV3BL Clean View Front ‐ Slim ‐ Black ‐ 3 1/2” Depth 13 lbs. 364.00$        N
KFI26S1BL Surround ‐ Slim ‐ Black ‐ (Covers 42” W x 27 1/2”H) 10 lbs. 209.00$        Y

KFI26SUBL Surround Universal ‐ Black ‐ (Picture Frame Size 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8”H, 
Three Sided 47 1/2”W x 28 5/8” H) 16 lbs. 299.00$        N

KFI26CVPF1BL Clean View Front - Slim - Picture Frame - Black 12 lbs. 415.00$        N
KFI26SPF1BL Surround Picture Frame ‐ Slim ‐ Black ‐ (Covers 39 3/8”W x 29 3/4” H) 10 lbs. 282.00$        N

KFI26SUBL Surround Universal ‐ Black ‐ (Picture Frame Size 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8”H, 
Three Sided 47 1/2”W x 28 5/8” H) 16 lbs. 299.00$        N

KFI26CV2BL Clean View Front - Wide - Black 16 lbs. 357.00$        N
KFI26CVPF2BL Clean View Front - Wide - Picture Frame - Black 23 lbs. 473.00$        N

KFI26SUBL Surround Universal ‐ Black ‐ (Picture Frame Size 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8”H, 
Three Sided 47 1/2”W x 28 5/8” H) 16 lbs. 299.00$        N

Accessories/Options
KFI33R40 Riser For Surround (2 1/2”) ‐ For Use on KFI33S4028B 3 lbs. 174.00$        N
KFI33R44 Riser For Surround (2 1/2”) ‐ For Use on KFI33S4430B 3 lbs. 174.00$        N
SD3DFAFC 3” Flex Connector ‐ Normal SD discount applies ‐ *Order 2* N/A 29.72$          Y
KFIDV26RL Refractory Brick Liner (3 Pce) 6 lbs. 353.00$        N
KFIDV26PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 Pce) 10 lbs. 396.00$        Y
KFI33CS Mantel Clearance Shield 7 lbs. 46.00$          N

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set or Glass Set and Clean View or Grill Kit

Clean View Front ‐ Slim ‐ Measures 35 5/8”W x 22 3/4”H

SERIES 1 - CLEAN VIEW FRONT - PICTURE FRAME 35 5/8"W X 25 7/8"H

SERIES 2 - CLEAN VIEW FRONT - WIDE - MEASURES 44 5/8"W X 26 5/8"H

Best Selling Package
IDV26 Proflame 2 Insert, NG, Split Oak Log Set and Slim Clean View Front (KFIDV26NE2, 
KFLOGF27 and KFI26CV1BL)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, Safety
Screen, Millivolt Valve, Variable Speed with Thermostat Controlled Blower, 30,000 BTU/HR NG, 28,500 BTU/HR LP, Efficiency of 75%, 

(Minimum Size of Fireplace for Component “Out” Installation 28” W x 19 1/2” H x 14 1/8”D. Minimum Size of Fireplace
for Component “In” installation 31” W x 19 1/2” H x 14 1/8”D) 3” Intake 3” Exhaust
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV26 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
Venting Components
KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination ‐ (3/3”) 3.5 lbs. 220.00$        Y
KFIDVFK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2 x 3" Dia x 25' Gas Flex Liner) 19 lbs. 479.00$        Y
KFIDVLCP Block Off Plate ‐ For Lower Chase (11 3/4” x 14 3/4”) 5 lbs. 45.00$          N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3” Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          N

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV34 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Inserts

Retail

 $    4,283.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFIDV34NE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG N/A 3,290.00$    Y
KFIDV34LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP N/A 3,353.00$    N
KF33IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP #N/A 209.00$        N
KF33IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A 209.00$        N

KFIDV34N Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - NG N/A 2,419.00$    Y
KFIDV34LP Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - LP N/A 2,480.00$    N
KFIDV34NE Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - IPI - NG 96 lbs. 2,764.00$    Y
KFIDV34LPE Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - IPI - LP N/A 2,825.00$    N

KF33IDVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF33IDVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF33IDVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF33IDVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set or Glass Support (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF35 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 447.00$        Y
KFRSP10 Glass Support Platform - with Bronze Decorative Glass 21 lbs. 605.00$        Y
Clean View CV1 - (Required for Each Unit)
KFI34CV1BL Clean View - Black - c/w Safety Screen - 35 1/4" W x 24 3/16" H x 13/16" 

D N/A 546.00$        Y

Surrounds (for Additional Coverage)
KFI34S3927BL Surround - Black (Covers 39" W x 27 5/16" H) N/A 207.00$        Y
KFI34SPF4131BL Surround - Picture Frame - Black (Covers 41 1/8" W x 31 3/8" H) N/A 266.00$        Y
KFI34SU4541BL Surround Universal - Black (Covers 45" W x 41" H) N/A 220.00$        N
Clean View CV5/6 - (Minimum Fireplace Opening - 26 1/4" W x 21 3/8"H x 14 3/8"D)

KFI34CV6BL
Clean View w/ Backer Surround - Safety Screen - Black - (Covers 37 5/8"W 
x 26 15/16"H x 2 3/4"D) - Allows for an IDV34 to fit in the Same Opening 
as an IDV33

N/A 760.00$        N

Riser for Surrounds (Raises Coverage Height by 2 1/2")
KFI34R40 Riser For Surround (2 1/2") x 40" W N/A 174.00$        N
KFI44R45 Riser For Surround (2 1/2") x 45" W N/A 174.00$        N
Fireplace Accessory Options
KFIDV33RL Refractory Brick Liner (3 PCE)                                                            22 lbs. 209.00$        Y
KFIDV33PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 25 lbs. 460.00$        Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, SIT Valve, Variable 
Controlled Blower, Two Three Inch Flues, 31,000 BTU/HR NG, 28,500 BTU/HR LP, Minimum Fireplace Opening Required  28 5/8" W x 

21 1/2" H x 17 3/4" D 
For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set or Glass Set and Clean View Kit

IDV34 Proflame 2 Insert, NG, Split Oak Log Set and Clean View Kit (KFIDV34NE2, KFLOGF35 and 
KFI34CV1BL)

Best Selling Package
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV34 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Inserts
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats, Remote Controls and Venting Components
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination - (3/3"), Mill Pac and Screws 3.5 lbs. 220.00$        Y
KFIDVFK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2 x 3" Dia x 25FTGas Flex Liner) 19 lbs. 479.00$        Y
KFIDVLCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 5 lbs. 45.00$          N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV44 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert

Retail
 $    4,960.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFIDV44NE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG N/A 3,831.00$    Y
KFIDV44LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP N/A 3,897.00$    N
KF43IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP N/A TBD N
KF43IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A TBD N

KFIDV44N Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - NG N/A 2,961.00$    N
KFIDV44LP Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - LP N/A 3,023.00$    N
KFIDV44NE Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - IPI - NG N/A 3,306.00$    Y
KFIDV44LPE Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - IPI - LP N/A 3,366.00$    N

KF36IDVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF36IDVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF36IDVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF36IDVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set or Glass Support Platform (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF36 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 596.00$        Y
KFRSP10 Glass Support Platform - with Bronze Decorative Glass - IDV26/33/43 21 lbs. 605.00$        Y
Clean View (Required for Each Unit)
KFI44CV1BL Clean View - Black - C/W Safety Screen - 39 9/16" W x 28 1/2"H x 13/16"D N/A 533.00$        Y
Surrounds (for Additional Coverage)
KFI44S4432BL Surround - Black (Covers 44" W x 32 1/16" H) N/A 253.00$        Y
KFI44SPF4436BL Surround Picture Frame - Black (Covers 44" W x 36" H) N/A 314.00$        Y
KFI44SU4742BL Surround Universal - Black (Covers 47" W x 42" H) N/A 258.00$        N
Riser for Surrounds (Raises Coverage Height by 2 1/2")
KFI44R45 Riser For Surround (2 1/2") x 45" W N/A 174.00$        N
Fireplace Accessory Options
KFIDV36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional                                                   22 lbs. 265.00$        Y
KFIDV36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND22 lbs. 265.00$        LTSD
KFIDV36PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 14 lbs. 589.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
IDV44 Proflame 2 Insert, NG, Split Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit (KFIDV44NE2, KFLOGF36 and 
KFI44CV1BL)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, SIT Valve, Variable Speed 
Blower, 3" Air Intake 4" Exhaust, 34,250 BTU NG, 30,000 BTU LP, Minimum Fireplace Opening: 32 7/8" W x 25 3/4" H  x 18"D

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set or Glass Set and Clean View Kit
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV44 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats, Remote Controls and Venting Components
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

KFIDVVT43 Vertical Vent Termination - (4/3"), (Mill Pac and screws) 4 lbs. 231.00$        N
KFI43FK25 Flex Pipe Kit (3&4" Dia x 25FT Gas Flex Liner) 13 lbs. 490.00$        Y
KFI43LCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 1 lbs. 45.00$          N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZDV4FC Flex Connector 4" Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          Y
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
4/7” Venting Accesories

4/7" Venting Accessories
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
KFZDVHSK Horizontal Round Termination Vent Starter Kit - 3 FT Length 10 lbs. 307.00$        Y

KFZDVHSKSQ Horizontal Square Termination Vent Starter Kit - 3 FT Length 10 lbs. 361.00$        Y

KFZDVHSK5 Horizontal Round Termination Vent Starter Kit - 5 FT Length 11.5 lbs. 379.00$        Y

KFZDVHSKSQ5 Horizontal Square Termination Vent Starter Kit - 5 FT Length 11.5 lbs. 436.00$        Y

KFZDVFK5 Flex Kit (4” Stainless & 7” Aluminum ‐ Dia.) 5 FT 5 lbs. 208.00$        Y
KFZDVFK8 Flex Kit (4” Stainless & 7” Aluminum ‐ Dia.) 8 FT 8.3 lbs. 292.00$        Y
KFZDVFK20 Flex Kit (4” Stainless & 7” Aluminum ‐ Dia.) 20 FT 19 lbs. 551.00$        Y

KFFDVVT40 Vertical Vent Termination ‐ Convertible Between 15’ & 40’ Vertical 3.5 lbs. 225.00$        Y
KFFDVHT Horizontal Vent Termination 3 lbs. 209.00$        Y
KFFDVHSQ Horizontal Square Vent Termination 3 lbs. 258.00$        Y
KFFDVHSS Horizontal Stucco Shield 3 lbs. 68.00$          N
KFFDVHSCU Safety Cage Universal for Horizontal Termination 2 lbs. 136.00$        N
KFZDV4FC Flex Connector 4” Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          Y
KFZDV7FC Flex Connector 7” Diameter 1 lbs. 35.00$          Y
KFZDV4FCL Flex Clamp 4” 1 lbs. 19.00$          Y
KFZDV7FCL Flex Clamp 7” 1 lbs. 20.00$          Y
KFZDV4SS Spring 4” Standoff Spacer 0.1 lbs. 19.00$          Y
KFMDV38IS Insulation Sleeve 3’ ‐ for Low Enclosures 1 lbs. 65.00$          N
KFZDVAIS Attic Insulation Shield 4.5 lbs. 113.00$        Y
KFZDVVOS Offset Support 1 lbs. 48.00$          Y
KFZDVFS Firestop Spacer 1 lbs. 48.00$          Y
KFZDVRS Roof Support 3 lbs. 69.00$          Y
KFZDVWT Wall Thimble (Horizontal Venting) 4.5 lbs. 105.00$        Y
KFZDVSS Siding Shield - Heat Deflector for KFFDVHT Round Termination 2 lbs. 34.00$          Y
KFZDVSSLR Siding Shield - Large Return - 2003 1.5 lbs. 81.00$          Y
KFZ47GP36 Galvanized Pipe 4/7”x 36” (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs. 221.00$        Y
KFZDVAAF Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (1/12 to 7/12) 3 lbs. 134.00$        Y
KFZDVAF2 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (8/12 to 12/12) 3 lbs. 152.00$        Y
KFZDVAF3 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar Flat 3 lbs. 177.00$        Y
KFZDV7SC Storm Collar 7“ 1 lbs. 27.00$          Y
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Stove Adapter (for Direct Vent Stoves and ZCVRB47) 2 lbs. 85.00$          Y

KFZDVDFA Dura-Vent/ICC Fireplace Adapter (for MDV31, HBZDV36/42/47, ZCV39/42, 
ZCV3622, ZCVRB3622 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA 5/8” Hard Pipe Adapter 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

KFZDVDIA Duravent Hard Pipe Adapter - Used to Connect 4x6-5/8" to 5/8" Hard Pipe 
at Termination End 1.3 lbs. 199.00$        Y

ICTM4AA4 4” Angled Kingsman Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
ICTM4AA5 4/7” Straight Kingsman Adapter 1.2 lbs. 154.00$        Y

Horizontal Vent Termination, Wall Thimble, 60” Flex Pipe, Screws, Mill Pac.

*Kits are complete with Springs, Screws, Mill Pac.

Horizontal Vent Termination, Wall Thimble, 36” Flex Pipe, Screws, Mill Pac.

Horizontal Vent Termination, Wall Thimble, 36” Flex Pipe, Screws, Mill Pac.

Horizontal Vent Termination, Wall Thimble, 60” Flex Pipe, Screws, Mill Pac.
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

5/8" Venting Accessories
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
KFZ58HSK5 Horizontal Vent Starter Kit ‐ 5/8” X 5 FT Flex, Termination, Wall Thimble 11.5 lbs. 435.00$        Y
KFZ58HT Horizontal Round Vent Termination - 5/8 4 lbs. 231.00$        N
KFZ58WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (For Low Enclosures) 4.5 lbs. 49.00$          N
KFFDVHSCU Horizontal Safety Cage 2 lbs. 136.00$        N
KFZ58WT Horizontal Wall Thimble 4.5 lbs. 105.00$        N
KFZ58SS Siding Shield - Heat Deflector for Horizontal Round Termination 1.5 lbs. 34.00$          N
KFZ58SSLR Siding Shield - Large Return - for Square or Round Terminations 1.5 lbs. 81.00$          N
KFZ58VT Vertical Vent Termination - 5/8 4 lbs. 254.00$        Y
KFZ58AIS24 Attic Insulation Shield ‐ 24” 8 lbs. 157.00$        Y
KFZDVVOS Offset Support 1 lbs. 48.00$          Y
KFZ58FS Firestop Spacer 1 lbs. 59.00$          Y
KFZ58RS Roof Support 3 lbs. 89.00$          N
KFZ58GP36 Galvanized Pipe 5/8” Dia. x 36” (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs. 256.00$        Y
KFZ58AAF Flashing 8” c/w Storm Collar (1/12 to7/12) 3 lbs. 195.00$        Y
KFZ58AF2 Flashing 8” c/w Storm Collar (8/12 to 12/12) 3 lbs. 219.00$        N
KFZ58AF3 Flashing 8” c/w Storm Collar ‐ Flat 3 lbs. 195.00$        N
KFZDV8SC Storm Collar 8” 1 lbs. 42.00$          N
KFZ58FK5 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 5’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 5 lbs. 222.00$        N
KFZ58FK8 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 8’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 8.25 lbs. 314.00$        Y
KFZ58FK20 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 20’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 19 lbs. 602.00$        Y
KFZDV5FC Flex Connector 5” Diameter 1 lbs. 30.00$          Y
KFZDV8FC Flex Connector 8” Diameter 1 lbs. 40.00$          Y
KFZDV5FCL Flex Clamp 5” 1 lbs. 20.00$          Y
KFZDV8FCL Flex Clamp 8” 1 lbs. 22.00$          N
KFZDV4SS Spring - Standoff Spacer for Inner Pipe 0.1 lbs. 19.00$          Y
KFZ58DFA Hard Pipe Adapter ‐ 5/8” ‐ MCVST42/MCVP42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y
ICTM5AA1 5” Kingsman Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y
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5/8" Power Vent Accessories

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

KFPVH58 Horizontal Power Vent Starter Kit - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 Ft 
Wiring Harness and Mill Pac - Control Module Required (not Included) 18 lbs. 2,050.00$    Y

KFPVH58FM Horizontal Power Vent Kit - Flush Mount - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 
FT Harness, Mill Pac - Control Module Required (not Included) N/A 2,406.00$    N

Must Choose Power Vent Control Module Type
KFPVC58MV Power Vent Control Module - Required for Millivolt models 4.35 lbs. 1,595.00$    N
KFPVC58IPI Power Vent Control Module - Required for IPI models 2.75 lbs. 1,161.00$    N
KF584X12 Harness for Proflame 2 IPI - Deluxe Models N/A 135.00$        Y
Choose Appropriate Length of Extension Harness

KFPVH20H Harness Extension - 20 FT 3 lbs. 423.00$        Y
KFPVH50H Harness Extension - 50 FT N/A TBD N
Choose Type of Venting - Hard Pipe or Flex Vent
KFZ58DFA Hard Pipe Adapter ‐ 5/8” ‐ MCVST42/MCVP42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

KFZ58PVA
Flex Pipe Adapter Kit - (to adapt flex pipe to power vent to hard pipe. 
(Must use a one foot section of 5/8 DV hard pipe connected to the power 
vent on all installations.)

1.3 lbs. 68.00$          N

Adapters
KFZDVDRA Duravent - REDUCER - 5/8" TO 4x6 5/8" ADAPTER (Used at Flue of 

Fireplace) N/A 199.00$        N

KFZDVDIA Duravent Hard Pipe Adapter - (Used to Connect 4x6-5/8 to 5/8 Hard Pipe) 1.3 lbs. 199.00$        Y
Flex Venting Kits
KFZ58FK5 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 5’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 5 lbs. 222.00$        N
KFZ58FK8 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 8’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 8.25 lbs. 314.00$        Y
KFZ58FK20 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 20’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 19 lbs. 602.00$        Y
KFZDV5FC Flex Connector 5” Diameter 1 lbs. 30.00$          Y
KFZDV8FC Flex Connector 8” Diameter 1 lbs. 40.00$          Y
KFZDV5FCL Flex Clamp 5” 1 lbs. 20.00$          Y
KFZDV8FCL Flex Clamp 8” 1 lbs. 22.00$          N
KFZDV4SS Spring - Standoff Spacer for Inner Pipe 0.1 lbs. 19.00$          Y
KFPVH58WT Wall Thimble for Power Vent 4.5 lbs. 142.00$        N

Note: Must use a one foot section of 5/8 DV hard pipe connected to the power vent on all installations.

(Distance from the power vent to the appliance)
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True North
Wood Stoves & Inserts

Effective Date: April 1st, 2025
Last Revised: March 20th, 2025

TRUE NORTH PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

True North TN10 Freestanding Wood Stove

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN31010004 TN10 Wood Stove with Legs N/A 1,479.00$   N
Options
TN31140001 (TNTRNO19BLOWA) Blower Kit 6.4 lbs. 249.00$       Y
TN11100008 (PE11100008) Outside Air Adapter, Wood, 3" N/A 53.00$         Y

True North TN20 Freestanding Wood Stoves

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN31010009 TN20 Wood Stove with Legs, Met Black, Series B 289 lbs. 1,829.00$   Y
TN31010010 TN20 Wood Stove with Pedestal, Met Black, Series B 289 lbs. 1,829.00$   Y
Options
TN31140001 (TNTRNO19BLOWA) Blower Kit 6.4 lbs. 249.00$       Y
TN11100005 (PE11100005) Outside Air Adapter, Starter Ring, Wood N/A 126.00$       N

True North TN25C Freestanding Wood Stoves

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN31010016 TN25C Wood Stove with Legs, Met Black NEW - 2,499.00$   Y
TN31010017 TN25C Wood Stove with Pedestal, Met Black NEW - 2,499.00$   Y
Options
TN31490001 Battery Pack for TN25C Electronic Combustion Assist (for use in 

power outages) - 51.00$         Y

TN31140001 (TNTRNO19BLOWA) Blower Kit 6.4 lbs. 249.00$       Y
TN11100005 (PE11100005) Outside Air Adapter, Starter Ring, Wood N/A 126.00$       N

True North TN20 Wood Insert

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN31040002 TN20 Wood Insert, Met Black, Series B N/A  $   2,029.00 Y

Options
TN31120002 (TN20BPMBKB) Backing Plate - 32”H x 48”W, Series B N/A  $      153.00 Y
TN31250001 Surround Extension - 31"H x 46"W x 2"D N/A  $      169.00 N

Complete with cast iron door, side shields and either legs or pedestal ~ Electronic combustion assist ~ Passive cat technology ~ No 
manual bypass (automated) ~ 2 cu/ft. firebox ~ EPA 2020 certified ~ Efficiency 76% HHV ~ 30% Biomass tax credit qualified ~ 1.1 

grams/hour ~ 60,000 BTU's ~ Uses 6" chimney

Complete with cast iron door, side shields and legs ~ 0.8 cu/ft. firebox ~ 2020 EPA compliant ~ 1.4 grams/hour ~ 30,000 BTU's ~ 
Uses 6" chimney

Complete with cast iron door and side shields ~ 2 cu/ft. firebox ~ 2020 EPA compliant ~ 1.6 grams/hour ~ 55,000 BTU's ~ Uses 6" 
chimney

Complete with cast iron door, surround 38"W x 27"H x 2"D and blower ~ 2 cu/ft. firebox ~ 2020 EPA compliant ~ 1.6 grams/hour ~ 
55,000 BTU's ~ Uses 6" chimney

3
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

True North
Gas and Pellet Stoves

True North TN24 Freestanding Gas Stove

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN32010001 (TN24BODYA) TN24 Freestanding Gas Stove 198 lbs.  $   3,499.00 N

Options
TN32180001 (TN24LPKITA) TN24 LP Conversion Kit N/A  $      153.00 Y

TN92270001 Vent Adaptor, Vertical - Does Not Fit Serial Numbers Prior to 
2130010755 N/A  $      449.00 Y

Ships complete with log burner & interior panels ~ Area mood lighting ~ 50% turndown with Proflame II SIT remote included ~ 
24,000 BTU ~ 74.4% P.4 efficiency ~ AFUE 75% ~ 340 in2 glass size ~ Uses 4" x 6 5/8" venting (3” x 3” co-linear compatible with 

adapter)

4

True North TN40 Freestanding Pellet Stoves

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN33010002 (TN40PEDA) TN40 Freestanding Pellet Stove - Pedestal 286 lbs.  $   3,649.00 N
TN33010001 (TN40LEGA) TN40 Freestanding Pellet Stove - Leg Model 325 lbs.  $   3,649.00 N

True North TN40 Pellet Insert

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN33040001 (TN40INSA) TN40 Pellet Insert N/A  $   4,049.00 N
Options
TN33120001 (TN40BPMBKA) Oversized Backing Plate - 34"H x 48"W x 1 1/2"D N/A  $      168.00 Y

Comes complete with cast iron door, surround 42"W x 29"H and hopper ~ 80 lb. Hopper capacity ~ EPA 2020 certified ~ 0.69 g/hr 
~ 36,000 BTU's ~ Uses 3" venting

Comes complete with cast iron door and hopper ~ 80 lb. Hopper capacity ~ EPA 2020 certified ~ 1.3 g/hr ~ 40,000 BTU's ~ Uses 3" 
venting

5
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Faber
Gas Fireplaces

Faber Matrix

MatriX Gas Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
MatriX Gas Fireplace
DXFMG3326F MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 1 Sided, 33"x26" NG N/A 10,239.99$   Y
DXFMG3726L MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 2 Sided, Left Facing  37"x26" NG N/A 12,019.99$   Y
DXFMG3726R MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 2 Sided, Right Facing  37"x26" NG N/A 12,019.99$   Y
DXFMG4126B MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 3 Sided, Bay Style 41"x26" NG N/A 12,489.99$   Y
DXFMG4326F MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 1 Sided, 43"x26" NG N/A 11,279.99$   Y
DXFMG4726L MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 2 Sided, Left Facing  47"x26" NG N/A 13,529.99$   N
DXFMG4726R MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 2 Sided, Right Facing  47"x26" NG N/A 13,529.99$   N
DXFMG5126B MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 3 Sided, Bay Style 51"x26" NG N/A 13,749.99$   N
DXFMG3326FLP MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 1 Sided, 33"x26" LP N/A 10,239.99$   N
DXFMG3726LLP MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 2 Sided, Left Facing  37"x26" LP N/A 12,019.99$   N
DXFMG3726RLP MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 2 Sided, Right Facing  37"x26" LP N/A 12,019.99$   N
DXFMG4126BLP MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 3 Sided, Bay Style 41"x26" LP N/A 12,489.99$   N
DXFMG4326FLP MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 1 Sided, 43"x26" LP N/A 11,279.99$   N
DXFMG4726LLP MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 2 Sided, Left Facing  47"x26" LP N/A 13,529.99$   N
DXFMG4726RLP MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 2 Sided, Right Facing  47"x26" NG N/A 13,529.99$   N
DXFMG5126BLP MatriX Fireplace, Gas, 3 Sided, Bay Style 51"x26" NG N/A 13,749.99$   N

Landscape ~ Log burner 2.0 ~ LED bedlighting ~ Invisimesh screen

Page 4

Engage Gas Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Engage Gas Fireplace
DXFEG4916F Engage XL Gas Fireplace, 1 Sided, 49"x16" NG N/A 8,679.99$      N
DXFEG5316L Engage XL Gas Fireplace, 2 Sided, Left Facing, 53"x16" NG N/A 9,369.99$      N
DXFEG5316R Engage XL Gas Fireplace, 2 Sided, Right Facing, 53"x16" NG N/A 9,369.99$      N
DXFEG5716B Engage XL Gas Fireplace, 3 Sided, 57"x16" NG N/A 10,149.99$   N
Options
DXFEGCB Log Set and Charcoal Media N/A 299.99$         N
DXFEGGS Clear Beads N/A 539.99$         N
DXFEGLS Grey Stone Media N/A 709.99$         N
DXFEGWP White Pebble Media N/A 179.99$         N

Landscape ~ Step burner ~ LED bedlighting ~ Log Set ~ Invisimesh

Page 5
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

July 24th, 2020
PLAZA PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Plaza Luxury Fireplace - Single Sided

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

EHDVLXG55BP90N 55" Plaza Single Sided Fireplace 430 lbs. 11,999.00$   N

EHDG1CLF Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHDG1BCR Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHDG1BZR Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHDG1BKP Crushed Glass, Black Polished, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHDG1BUC Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHEKBF Blacksmith Forge Ember Kit 25 lbs. 349.00$         N
EHEKCK Kindling Crumble Ember Kit 25 lbs. 349.00$         N

EHLS55LTF Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred 9 lbs. 499.00$         N
EHLS55CD Log Set, Burncrete, Driftwood 15 lbs. 649.00$         N

EHLND55LKR Liner, Reflective, Black Ceramic Glass 70 lbs. 999.00$         N

EHCKZ01 NG to LP 1 lb. 79.00$           N
EHCKZ02 LP to NG 1 lb. 79.00$           N

Decorative Media (Requires 8 Boxes of Crushed Glass or 1 Ember Kit)

Glass barrier ~ Single sided ~ Thermostat remote control w/six step variable flame height ~ LED lighting ~ 45,000 BTU's ~ 4 x 6 5/8 Venting ~ 
Requires power vent and decorative media 

SPECIAL ORDER ONLY - NO RETURNS OR EXCHANGES

Unit Body

Log Set

Liner

Conversion Kits

Page 3

Plaza Luxury Fireplace - Double Sided

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

EHDVLXG55SP90N 55" Plaza Double Sided Fireplace 457 lbs. 13,999.00$   N

EHDG1CLF Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHDG1BCR Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHDG1BZR Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHDG1BKP Crushed Glass, Black Polished, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHDG1BUC Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, 8 Boxes Required 2 lbs. 64.00$           N
EHEKBF Blacksmith Forge Ember Kit 25 lbs. 349.00$         N
EHEKCK Kindling Crumble Ember Kit 25 lbs. 349.00$         N

EHLS55LTF Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred 9 lbs. 499.00$         N
EHLS55CD Log Set, Burncrete, Driftwood 15 lbs. 649.00$         N

EHLND55LKR Liner, Reflective, Black Ceramic Glass 70 lbs. 999.00$         N

EHCKZ01 NG to LP 1 lb. 79.00$           N
EHCKZ02 LP to NG 1 lb. 79.00$           N

Conversion Kits

Unit Body

Glass barrier ~ Double sided ~ Thermostat remote control w/six step variable flame height ~ LED lighting ~ 45,000 BTU's ~ 4 x 6 5/8 Venting ~ 
Requires power vent and decorative media 

SPECIAL ORDER ONLY - NO RETURNS OR EXCHANGES

Decorative Media (Requires 10 Boxes of Crushed Glass or 1 Ember Kit)

Log Set

Liner

Page 4
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Plaza
Gas Fireplaces

Power Venting

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

EHDVKPMP
Horizontal Power Vent Termination for Plaza Series DV Fireplaces (Requires 
Wire Harness and SD58DVAX46 Vent Adaptor) 14.5 lbs. 1,099.00$     N

EHDVKCVP Vertical Conversion Kit (fits Power Vent Module DVKPMP) 10 lbs. 329.00$         N
EHWHP25 Wire Harness, 25 ft 2 lbs. 264.00$         N
EHWHP50 Wire Harness, 50 ft 4 lbs. 419.00$         N
EHWHP75 Wire Harness, 75 ft 6 lbs. 524.00$         N
EHWHP100 Wire Harness, 100 ft 8 lbs. 624.00$         N

SPECIAL ORDER ONLY - NO RETURNS OR EXCHANGES
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Nectre
Wood Appliances

February 14th, 2022
NECTRE PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Nectre N350/W Wood Fired Ovens

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
DXN350 Nectre 350 Wood Fired Oven 265 lbs. 4,599.99$      Y

Nectre N550/W Wood Fired Ovens

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
DXN550 Nectre 550 Wood Fired Oven 465 lbs. 6,149.99$      Y

Nectre N65 Wood Stove

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
DXN65 Nectre N65 Wood Stove 419 lbs. 5,999.99$      Y

67% Efficiency ~ 2020 EPA certified ~ 68,500 BTU's ~ 12.5" Log size ~ Heating area 2,150 square feet ~ 1.67 Cubic foot firebox ~ Ceramic glass 
~ Steel baffle with steel brick liner

Combination cook stove and heater ~ Two wire cooking racks ~ Stay cool spring handle ~ Ceramic glass ~ 21 5/8"W x 34"H x 21"D ~ 30,000 
BTU's ~ 1.49 Cubic foot firebox ~ 78% Efficiency ~ Heating area 750 - 1,000 square feet

Combination cook stove and heater ~ Two wire cooking racks ~ Stay cool spring handle ~ Ceramic glass ~ 26 5/8"W x 33"H x 19"D ~ 65,000 
BTU's ~ 1.55 Cubic foot firebox ~ 78% Efficiency ~ Heating area 2,000 - 2,500 square feet

Page 3
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Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Clean-Face 36″

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT36CBP95P $5969

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT36CBP95N $5969

LOGS - REQUIRED  

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Driftwood LS36DINF $599

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred LS36TINF $569

Log Set, 10-pc., Burncrete, Birch LS36CBB $729

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, IPI, NG To LP 37506 $99

Conversion Kit, IPI, LP To NG 37507 $99

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $639

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $999

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $319

ACCESSORIES  

Twin Blower, Auto Variable Speed FBB21 $419

LINERS - REQUIRED  

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP36CPWH $529

Liner, Rustic Brick DVP36CPMB $529

Liner, Old World Stone DVP36CPWS $549

Liner, Black Porcelain with Matte Black Ceiling 
& Floor

DVP36CPKR $969

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF36BL $999

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF36RBL $389

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF36CBL $369

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF36FPD $1339

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF36RPD $509

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF36CPD $489

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF36BZT $1339

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF36RBZT $509

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF36FBZT $489

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF362BLX $1099

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF362CNB $1189

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF362BZT $1189

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

RUSHMORE



05/25768

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Clean-Face 40″

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT40CBP95P $6409

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT40CBP95N $6409

LOGS - REQUIRED  

Log Set, 10-pc., Burncrete, Birch LS40CBB $839

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Driftwood LS40DINF $609

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred LS40TINF $579

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, IPI, NG To LP 36884 $99

Conversion Kit, IPI, LP To NG 36885 $99

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $639

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $999

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $319

ACCESSORIES  

Twin Blower, Auto Variable Speed FBB21 $419

LINERS - REQUIRED  

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP40CPWH $569

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP40PTB $569

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP40PTS $589

Liner, Black Porcelain with Matte Black Ceiling 
& Floor

DVP40PKR $1049

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF40BL $1249

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF40RBL $409

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF40CBL $389

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF40FPD $1459

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF40RPD $519

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF40CPD $499

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF40BZT $1459

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF40RBZT $519

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF40FBZT $499

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF402BLX $1159

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF402BZT $1239

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF402NB $1239

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

RUSHMORE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

769

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Clean-Face 40″ ST

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV See Thru Fireplace, Multi-Function 
Remote, NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT40CSP95N $9299

DV See Thru Fireplace, Multi-Function 
Remote, LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT40CSP95P $9299

LOGS - REQUIRED  

Log Set, Multi-sided, Ceramic Fiber, 
Traditional Charred

LS40STB $899

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 40636 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 40637 $99

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $639

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $999

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $319

LINERS - REQUIRED  

Liner, Cracked Red Fire Brick DVP40PSFB $469

Liner, Herringbone Brick, Whitewashed DVP40PSWH $479

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP40PSTS $469

Liner, Black Reflective with Matte Black 
Ceiling & Floor

DVP40PSKR $759

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF40BL $1249

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF40RBL $409

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF40CBL $389

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF40FPD $1459

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF40RPD $519

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF40CPD $499

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF40BZT $1459

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF40RBZT $519

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF40FBZT $499

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF402BLX $1159

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DF402BZT $1239

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF402NB $1239

Frame, Stainless Steel, for Exterior 
Installation

DFED409SS $2879

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

RUSHMORE



05/25770

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Clean-Face 50″

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT50CBP95N $8749

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT50CBP95P $8749

LOGS - REQUIRED  

Log Set for TruFlame, Fiber – Forest Timber LS50TINF $989

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit - NG To LP 38226 $99

Conversion Kit - LP To NG 38227 $99

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $639

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $999

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $319

ACCESSORIES  

Twin Blower, Auto Variable Speed FBB21 $419

LINERS - REQUIRED  

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP50CPWH $759

Liner, Cracked Red Fire Brick DVP50PFB $759

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP50PTS $769

Liner, Black Porcelain with Matte Black Ceiling 
& Floor

DVP50PKR $1269

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF50BL $1359

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF50RBL $559

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF50CBL $539

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF50FPD $1529

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF50RPD $629

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF50CPD $629

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF50BZT $1529

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF50RBZT $629

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF50FBZT $629

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF502BLX $1299

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF502BZT $1569

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF502NB $1569

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

RUSHMORE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

771

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Insert 30″

DV TRUFLAME INSERT

DV Fireplace Insert, Multi-Function 
Remote, NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT30CBN95N $4119

DV Fireplace Insert, Multi-Function 
Remote, LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT30CBN95P $4119

LINERS (REQ)

Liner, Black Ceramic Glass with Matte Black 
Ceiling & Floor

DVP30CPKR $524

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP30CPTB $294

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP30CPTS $319

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP30CPWH $349

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF302BLX $1129

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF302BNB $1169

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF302BZT $1169

SURROUNDS AND SHROUD

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (6x3x1), Black (36 W 
x 24 H x 1 D)

DS30631BL $299

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (9x6x1), Black (40 W 
x 27 H x 1 D)

DS30961BL $309

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (10x7x1), Black (42 
W x 29 H x 1 D)

DS301071BL $319

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (12x7.5x1), Black 
(44 W x 31 H x 1 D)

DS301271BL $329

Surround, Flush 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (6x3), Black 
(36 W x 24 H)

DS3063BL $319

Surround, Flush 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (10x7), Black 
(42 W x 29 H)

DS30107BL $329

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $859

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $909

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $219

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF30BL $1409

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF30CBL $359

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF30CBZT $409

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF30CPD $409

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF30FBZT $1419

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF30FPD $1379

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF30RBL $399

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF30RBZT $439

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF30RPD $439

LOG SETS (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Driftwood LS30DINF $429

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred LS30TINF $379

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 38289 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 38290 $99

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

6 x 3
(6-in Header x 3-in Legs)

9 x 6 10 x 7 12 x 7

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

RUSHMORE INSERT
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Insert 35″

DV TRUFLAME INSERT

DV Fireplace Insert, Multi-Function 
Remote, NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT35CBN95N $4539

DV Fireplace Insert, Multi-Function 
Remote, LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT35CBN95P $4539

LINERS (REQ)

Liner, Black Ceramic Glass with Matte Black 
Ceiling & Floor

DVP35CPKR $684

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP35CPTB $304

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP35CPTS $324

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP35CPWH $369

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF352BLX $1089

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF352BNB $1189

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF352BZT $1189

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF35BL $1259

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF35CBL $369

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF35CBZT $419

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF35CPD $399

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF35FBZT $1499

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF35FPD $1499

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF35RBL $404

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF35RBZT $449

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF35RPD $449

SURROUNDS AND SHROUD

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (6x3x1), Black (40 W 
x 29 H x 1 D)

DS35631BL $329

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (9x6x1), Black (44 W 
x 31 H x 1 D)

DS35961BL $339

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (10x7x1), Black (48 
W x 33 H x 1 D)

DS351071BL $359

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (12x7.5x1), Black 
(52 W x 36 H x 1 D)

DS351271BL $379

Surround, Flush 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (6x3), Black 
(40 W x 29 H)

DS3563BL $359

Surround, Flush 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (10x7), Black 
(48 W x 33 H)

DS35107BL $379

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $859

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $909

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $219

LOG SETS (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Driftwood LS35DINF $449

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred LS35TINF $399

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 38499 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 38500 $99

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

6 x 3
(6-in Header x 3-in Legs)

9 x 6 10 x 7 12 x 7

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

RUSHMORE INSERT
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

773

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Linear 60″

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Linear Fireplace, Multi-Function 
Remote, NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCTL60CFP95N $9299

POWER VENT (REQUIRED)

Horizontal Power Vent Termination for 
Plaza Series DV Fireplaces (Req Wire 
Harness)

DVKPMP $1349

Vertical Conversion Kit (fits Power Vent 
Module DVKPMP)

DVKCVP $419

POWER VENT WIRE HARNESS (REQUIRED)

Wire Harness, 25 ft. WHP25 $769

Wire Harness, 50 ft. WHP50 $869

Wire Harness, 75 ft. WHP75 $919

Wire Harness, 100 ft. WHP100 $969

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit - NG To LP 43772 $99

LINERS - REQUIRED

Liner, Red Fire Brick DVP60PRFB $989

Liner, Grey Fire Brick DVP60PGFB $989

Liner, Black Reflective DVP60TLKR $1199

FRONTS - OPTIONAL

Decorative Forged Front, Black DFF60TLBL $1599

Decorative Forged Front, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF60TLBZT $1679

Decorative Forged Front, Hammered Pewter DFF60TLHP $1579

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF60T2LBLX $1409

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF60T2LBNB $1469

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF60T2LBZT $1549

LOGS - REQUIRED

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber Traditional Maple LS60LTF $699

Log Set, Burncrete® Birch LS60LBF $699

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $999

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $319

ACCESSORIES  

Twin Blower, Auto Variable Speed FBB21 $419

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

MCKINLEY
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Linear 36-48

Crushed Glass Quantities
36” = 2sq. ft. 48” = 2.5sq. ft. 60” = 5sq. ft. 72” = 6sq. ft.

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, Black Liner, NG

DVLL36BP92N $4879

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, Black Liner, LP

DVLL36BP92P $4879

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, Black Liner, NG

DVLL48BP92N $5229

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, Black Liner, LP

DVLL48BP92P $5229

LINERS

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP36LPKR $509

Liner, Ridgeback, Bronze DVP36LPZ $469

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP48LKR $529

Liner, Ridgeback, Bronze DVP48LPZ $499

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, DV (LP To NG) 40513 $99

Conversion Kit, DV NG To LP 40512 $99

Conversion Kit, DV (NG To LP) 36434 $99

Conversion Kit, DV (LP To NG) 36435 $99

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35469 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35470 $99

LOG SETS

Log Set, 7 Rustic Logs, 11 Rocks, 5 SS Coils LSM1THF $409

Log Set, 11 Logs, Burncrete®, Driftwood LS72DC $639

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $79

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $79

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $79

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $79

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $79

36 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF362LBLX $1119

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF362LBZT $1349

Beveled Window Frame, Brushed Nickel DF362LBNB $0

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF36LBL $1289

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF36LBZT $1349

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Matte 
Black

DF36LBL $244

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF36LHP $244

48 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF482LBLX $1159

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF482LBZT $361

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF482NB $1239

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF48FPD $1439

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF48LBL $1359

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF48LBZT $1439

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF48HP $264

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $639

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $999

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $319

BLOWER

Blower, Auto Variable-Speed, Twin FBB20 $409

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

BOULEVARD
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

775

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Linear 60-72

Crushed Glass Quantities
36” = 2sq. ft. 48” = 2.5sq. ft. 60” = 5sq. ft. 72” = 6sq. ft.

LINERS

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP60LKR $639

Liner, Ridgeback, Bronze DVP60LPZ $539

Liner, Reflective, Black Ceramic Glass DVP72LKR $1119

Liner, Ridgeback, Bronze DVP72LPZ $629

LOG SETS

Log Set, 7 Rustic Logs, 11 Rocks, 5 SS Coils LSM1THF $409

Log Set, 11 Logs, Burncrete®, Driftwood LS72DC $639

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $79

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $79

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $79

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $79

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $79

60 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF602LBLX $1269

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF602NB $1389

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF602LBZT $1639

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF60FPD $1619

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF60LBZT $1619

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Matte 
Black

DF60BL $274

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF60HP $274

72 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF722LBLX $1609

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF72LBL $1679

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF72FPD $1759

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Matte 
Black

DF72BL $324

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF72HP $324

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 60” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW60 $739

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 72” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW72 $789

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $999

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $319

BLOWER

Blower, Auto Variable-Speed, Twin FBB20 $409

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL  

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, White Accent Light, NG

DVLL60BP90N $6749

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, White Accent Light, LP

DVLL60BP90P $6749

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, NG

DVLL72BP90N $10599

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, LP

DVLL72BP90P $10599

GLASS DROPLETS, ROCKS, AND PEBBLES

Droplets, 1/2-in., Glacier Ice, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1GC $47

Decorative Rocks Assortment, approx. 1 sq. ft. DR1FMA $174

Decorative Pebble Assortment, approx. 1/2 
sq. ft.

DRFPA $174

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

BOULEVARD
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Linear ST 48"

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL  

DV Linear See Through Fireplace - 
Multi-Function Remote, Req Liner and 
Decorative Crushed Glass, NG

DVLL48SP90N $8249

DV Linear See Through Fireplace - 
Multi-Function Remote, Req Liner and 
Decorative Crushed Glass, LP

DVLL48SP90P $8249

LINERS - REQUIRED

Liner, Ledge Stone, Ceramic Fiber DVP48SLG $339

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP48SLKR $449
EXTERIOR FRAME

Frame, Stainless Steel, for Exterior Installation DFED489SS $580

LOG SETS

Log Set, 7 Rustic Logs, 11 Rocks, 5 SS Coils LSM1THF $409

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, DV (NG To LP) 36434 $99

Conversion Kit, DV (LP To NG) 36435 $99

48 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF482LBLX $1159

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF482LBZT $361

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF482NB $1239

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF48FPD $1439

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF48LBL $1359

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF48LBZT $1439

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF48HP $264

Crushed Glass Quantities
36” = 2sq. ft. 48” = 2.5sq. ft. 60” = 5sq. ft. 72” = 6sq. ft.

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $79

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $79

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $79

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $79

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $79

GLASS DROPLETS, ROCKS, AND PEBBLES

Droplets, 1/2-in., Glacier Ice, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1GC $47

Decorative Rocks Assortment, approx. 1 sq. ft. DR1FMA $174

Decorative Pebble Assortment, approx. 1/2 
sq. ft.

DRFPA $174

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

777

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Linear 36″ 46″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Loft Linear Fireplace - Millivolt, NG DVL36BP30N $2579

DV Loft Linear Fireplace - Millivolt, LP DVL36BP30P $2579

DV Loft Linear Fireplace - Millivolt, NG DVL46BP30N $3019

DV Loft Linear Fireplace - Millivolt, LP DVL46BP30P $3019

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Loft Linear Fireplace - IPI, NG DVL36BP70N $2739

DV Loft Linear Fireplace - IPI, LP DVL36BP70P $2739

DV Loft Linear Fireplace - IPI, NG DVL46BP70N $3219

DV Loft Linear Fireplace - IPI, LP DVL46BP70P $3219

CONTROL OPTIONS FOR MILLIVOLT MODELS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

LOG SET

Log Set, 7 Rustic Logs, 11 Rocks, 5 SS Coils LSM1THF $409

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber with Rock Set, 22-pc., 
Driftwood

LS60SHF $419

LIGHT KIT

Lighting Kit, 120 V LK10 $294

OPTIONAL LINERS (FP INCLUDES MAT TE BLACK LINER)

Liner, Black Porcelain Reflective LND36LKR $469

Liner, Black Porcelain Reflective LND46LKR $479

FRONTS

Trim, Beveled, Adjustable, .75-in., Black DF361LBL $279

Trim, Beveled, Adjustable, .75-in., Black DF461LBL $289

HEAT MANAGEMENT 

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $639

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $999

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $319

36 CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 42049 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 42048 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 42051 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 42050 $79

46 CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 42053 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 42052 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 42055 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 42054 $79

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

LOFT
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Deluxe 32″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVD32FP30N $1629

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVD32FP30P $1629

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, NG DVD32FP31N $1949

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, LP DVD32FP31P $1949

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVD32FP70N $1879

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVD32FP70P $1879

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, NG DVD32FP71N $2179

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, LP DVD32FP71P $2179

CONTROL OPTIONS FOR MILLIVOLT MODELS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18456 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18816 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32880 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32881 $79

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB32SBL $209

Door Frame with Barrier, Black DVWB1BL $219

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF1BL $129

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF1HP $129

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS1HP $61

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG1MBL $349

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG1MHP $349

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG1ABL $349

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG1AHP $349

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB1CBL $459

Door Set, Black, Mission Rectangle DVDB1MBL $459

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP1SA $264

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP1SK $229

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP1SH $254

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP1SKR $329

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

779

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Deluxe 36″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVD36FP30N $1699

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVD36FP30P $1699

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, NG DVD36FP31N $2019

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, LP DVD36FP31P $2019

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVD36FP70N $1959

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVD36FP70P $1959

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, NG DVD36FP71N $2249

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, LP DVD36FP71P $2249

CONTROL OPTIONS FOR MILLIVOLT MODELS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18442 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18817 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32882 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 31759 $79

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB36SBL $219

Door Frame with Barrier, Black DVWB2BL $234

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF2BL $129

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF2HP $129

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS2HP $61

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG2MBL $374

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG2MHP $374

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG2ABL $374

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG2AHP $374

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB2CBL $509

Door Set, Black, Mission Rectangle DVDB2MBL $509

Door Set, Black, Arch DVRB2CBL $509

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch DVRB2MBL $509

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP2SA $269

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP2SK $239

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP2SH $259

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP2SKR $369

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Deluxe 42″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVD42FP30N $2049

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVD42FP30P $2049

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, NG DVD42FP31N $2369

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, LP DVD42FP31P $2369

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVD42FP70N $2309

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVD42FP70P $2309

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, NG DVD42FP71N $2599

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, LP DVD42FP71P $2599

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18814 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18818 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 31760 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 31761 $79

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB42TBL $234

Door Frame with Barrier, Black DVWB3BL $249

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF36BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF36HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS3HP $67

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG3MBL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG3MHP $404

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG3ABL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG3AHP $404

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB3CBL $519

Door Set, Black, Mission Rectangle DVDB3MBL $519

Door Set, Black, Arch DVRB3CBL $519

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch DVRB3MBL $519

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP3SA $289

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP3SK $259

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP3SH $279

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP3SKR $379

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or
CONTROL OPTIONS FOR MILLIVOLT MODELS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

781

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Deluxe 48″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVD48FP30N $2169

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVD48FP30P $2169

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, NG DVD48FP31N $2499

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, LP DVD48FP31P $2499

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18815 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18819 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 31763 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 31762 $79

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB48TBL $279

Door Frame with Barrier, Black DVWB4BL $309

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF4BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF4HP $139

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS4HP $71

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG4ABL $409

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB4CBL $574

Door Set, Black, Mission Rectangle DVDB4MBL $574

Door Set, Black, Arch DVRB4CBL $574

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch DVRB4MBL $574

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP4SA $304

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP4SK $266

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP4SH $299

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP4SKR $379

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or
CONTROL OPTIONS FOR MILLIVOLT MODELS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVD48FP70N $2449

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVD48FP70P $2449

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, NG DVD48FP71N $2769

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, LP DVD48FP71P $2769

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Premium 36″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, NG DVP36FP30N $2189

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, LP DVP36FP30P $2189

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, NG DVP36FP31N $2499

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, LP DVP36FP31P $2499

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace - IPI, NG DVP36FP70N $2559

DV Fireplace - IPI, LP DVP36FP70P $2559

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, NG DVP36FP71N $2879

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, LP DVP36FP71P $2879

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 23441 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 23442 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 23443 $79

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 23444 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35449 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35448 $99

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB36TBL $219

Door Frame with Barrier, Black DVWB36BL $234

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF36BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF36HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS36HP $61

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission FBG36MBL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission FBG36MHP $369

Louvers, Black, Arch FBG36ABL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch FBG36AHP $369

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB36CBL $574

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP36D2A $274

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP36D2H $309

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP36DK $289

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP36KR $439

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or

CONTROL OPTIONS FOR MILLIVOLT MODELS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

783

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Premium 42″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, NG DVP42FP30N $2339

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, LP DVP42FP30P $2339

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, NG DVP42FP31N $2619

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, LP DVP42FP31P $2619

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace - IPI, NG DVP42FP70N $2669

DV Fireplace - IPI, LP DVP42FP70P $2669

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, NG DVP42FP71N $2979

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, LP DVP42FP71P $2979

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18821 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18824 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 17144 $79

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 17183 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35463 $98

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35462 $99

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB42TBL $234

Door Frame with Barrier, Black DVWB3BL $249

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF36BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF3HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS3HP $67

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG3MBL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG3MHP $404

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG3ABL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG3AHP $404

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB3CBL $519

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP3DA $279

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP3DH $289

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP42DK $297

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP42KR $469

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

ACCESSORIES

DV Vent Pipe Reducer, 5 x 8 to 4 x 6 5/8 
(attach to top of fireplace only)

SD58DVAX46 $134

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Premium 48

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, NG DVP48FP30N $2599

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, LP DVP48FP30P $2599

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, NG DVP48FP31N $2909

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, LP DVP48FP31P $2909

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace - IPI, NG DVP48FP70N $2969

DV Fireplace - IPI, LP DVP48FP70P $2969

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, NG DVP48FP71N $3279

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, LP DVP48FP71P $3279

FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB48TBL $279

Door Frame with Barrier, Black DVWB4BL $309

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG4ABL $409

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF4BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF4HP $139

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS4HP $71

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB48CBL $629

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP4DA $279

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP4DH $304

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP48KR $489

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18822 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18825 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 17153 $79

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 17195 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35445 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35464 $99

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or

Rectangle Doors

Arch Louvers

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

DV Vent Pipe Reducer, 5 x 8 to 4 x 6 5/8 
(attach to top of fireplace only)

SD58DVAX46 $134

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

785

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

MULTI-FUNCTION CONTROL (INCLUDES VARIABLE 
REMOTE TO CONTROL FLAME , ACCENT LIGHT, BLOWER)

DV Fireplace - Multi-Function, Blower, 
Light, NG

DVX36FP91LN $4259

DV Fireplace - Multi-Function, Blower, 
Light, LP

DVX36FP91LP $4259

Luxury 36″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, Light, NG DVX36FP31LN $3849

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, Light, LP DVX36FP31LP $3849

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, Light, NG DVX36FP71LN $4019

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, Light, LP DVX36FP71LP $4019

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 23702 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 23695 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32022 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32018 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35445 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35444 $99

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFQ36TBL $304

Door Frame with Barrier, Black, Rectangle DVWQ3BL $324

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF36BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF36HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS36HP $61

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission FBG36MBL $369

Louvers, Black, Arch FBG36ABL $369

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB36CBL $574

LINERS

Liner, Banded Brick DVP36XE $269

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP3642XK $297

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP3642KR $489

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
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V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Luxury 42″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, Light, NG DVX42FP31LN $4219

DV Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, Light, LP DVX42FP31LP $4219

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, Light, NG DVX42FP71LN $4359

DV Fireplace - IPI, Blower, Light, LP DVX42FP71LP $4359

MULTI-FUNCTION CONTROL (INCLUDES VARIABLE 
REMOTE TO CONTROL FLAME , ACCENT LIGHT, BLOWER)

DV Fireplace - Multi-Function, Blower, 
Light, NG

DVX42FP91LN $4639

DV Fireplace - Multi-Function, Blower, 
Light, LP

DVX42FP91LP $4639

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 23700 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 23697 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32023 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32019 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35447 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35446 $99

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFQ42TBL $314

Door Frame with Barrier, Black, Rectangle DVWQ3BL $324

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB3CBL $519

LINERS

Liner, Banded Brick DVP42XE $284

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP3642XK $297

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP3642KR $489

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

ACCESSORIES

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF3BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF3HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS3HP $67

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG3MBL $404

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG3ABL $404

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

787

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Peninsula & ST 36″

PENINSULA MILLIVOLT CONTROL W/ ON/OFF SWITCH

Peninsula, Millivolt, 36-in., Banded Brick, 
NG

DVP36PP32EN $3609

Peninsula, Millivolt, 36-in., Banded Brick, 
LP

DVP36PP32EP $3609

SEE-THROUGH MILLIVOLT CONTROL W/ ON/OFF SWITCH

See-Through, Millivolt, 36-in., Banded 
Brick, NG

DVP36SP32EN $3609

See-Through, Millivolt, 36-in., Banded 
Brick, LP

DVP36SP32EP $3609

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 25014 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 25015 $69

PENINSULA FIREPLACE REQ THREE BARRIERS 
(ONE 22-IN AND TWO 36-IN)
SEE-THROUGH FIREPLACE REQ TWO 36-IN 
BARRIERS

FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB22TBL $221

Barrier, Black DVFB36SPBL $245

LOG SET (REQ)

Log Set, Multi-sided, 24-in., Refractory LSU24RR $399

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission, 22 DVG22MBL $358

Louvers, Black, Arch, 22 DVG22ABL $358

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF36BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF36HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS36HP $61

LOUVERS 36

Louvers, Black, Mission FBG36MBL $369

Louvers, Black, Arch FBG36ABL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch FBG36AHP $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission FBG36MHP $369

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Deluxe 32″

CLEAN-FACE FIREPLACE MILLIVOLT CONTROL
WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, NG DVCD32FP30N $1859

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, LP DVCD32FP30P $1859

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, Blower, 
NG

DVCD32FP31N $2169

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, Blower, LP DVCD32FP31P $2169

CLEAN-FACE INTERMIT TENT PILOT W/ ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, NG DVCD32FP70N $2139

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, LP DVCD32FP70P $2139

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, Blower, NG DVCD32FP71N $2419

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, Blower, LP DVCD32FP71P $2419

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP1SA $264

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP1SK $229

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP1SKR $329

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP1SH $254

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18456 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18816 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32880 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32881 $79

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Deluxe 36″

CLEAN-FACE FIREPLACE MILLIVOLT CONTROL
WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, NG DVCD36FP30N $1949

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, LP DVCD36FP30P $1949

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, Blower, NG DVCD36FP31N $2249

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, Blower, LP DVCD36FP31P $2249

CLEAN-FACE INTERMIT TENT PILOT W/ ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, NG DVCD36FP70N $2219

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, LP DVCD36FP70P $2219

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, Blower, NG DVCD36FP71N $2499

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, Blower, LP DVCD36FP71P $2499

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP2SA $269

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP2SK $239

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP2SH $259

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP2SKR $369

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18442 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18817 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32882 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 31759 $79

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Deluxe 42″

CLEAN-FACE FIREPLACE MILLIVOLT CONTROL
WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, NG DVCD42FP30N $2309

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, LP DVCD42FP30P $2309

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, Blower, 
NG

DVCD42FP31N $2609

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, Blower, LP DVCD42FP31P $2609

CLEAN-FACE INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF 
SWITCH (BAT TERY BACKUP AND AC ADAPTER)

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, NG DVCD42FP70N $2579

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, LP DVCD42FP70P $2579

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, Blower, NG DVCD42FP71N $2859

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, Blower, LP DVCD42FP71P $2859

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP3SA $289

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone DVP3SK $259

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP3SH $279

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP3SKR $379

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18814 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18818 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 31761 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 31760 $79

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

CLEAN-FACE FIREPLACE MILLIVOLT CONTROL
WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVCP32BP30N $2059

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVCP32BP30P $2059

CLEAN-FACE INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF 
SWITCH (BAT TERY BACKUP AND AC ADAPTER)

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVCP32BP70N $2329

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVCP32BP70P $2329

LOG SET (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 8-pc., Traditional ALS3236FF $262

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (NG To LP) 31768 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (LP To NG) 31769 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32874 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32875 $79

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP32FAB $329

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP32FCB $297

Liner, Black Porcelain (Replaces DVP32LKR) DVP32NKR $439

Premium 32″

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB10 $264

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK6 $284

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE



05/25792
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities 34
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Premium 36″

CLEAN-FACE FIREPLACE MILLIVOLT CONTROL
WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVCP36BP30N $2189

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVCP36BP30P $2189

CLEAN-FACE INTERMIT TENT PILOT W/ ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVCP36BP70N $2449

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVCP36BP70P $2449

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (NG To LP) 31770 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (LP To NG) 31771 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32877 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32876 $79

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP36FAB $339

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP36FCB $307

Liner, Black Porcelain (Replaces DVP36LKR) DVP36NKR $449

LOG SET (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 8-pc., Traditional ALS3236FF $262

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB10 $264

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK6 $284

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Premium 42″

CLEAN-FACE FIREPLACE MILLIVOLT CONTROL
WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVCP42BP30N $2359

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVCP42BP30P $2359

CLEAN-FACE INTERMIT TENT PILOT W/ ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVCP42BP70N $2659

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVCP42BP70P $2659

LOG SET (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 8-pc., Traditional ALS42FF $286

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (NG To LP) 31772 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (LP To NG) 31773 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32878 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32879 $79

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP42FAB $399

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP42FCB $348

Liner, Black Porcelain (Replaces DVP42LKR) DVP42NKR $499

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB10 $264

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK6 $284

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Contemporary 32″

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Black Porcelain 
Liner, NG

DVCC32BP32N $2509

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Black Porcelain 
Liner, LP

DVCC32BP32P $2509

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, Black Porcelain Liner, 
NG

DVCC32BP72N $2789

DV Fireplace, IPI, Black Porcelain Liner, LP DVCC32BP72P $2789

ROCK SET (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 3-logs, 17-rocks, plus 
small sticks, Driftwood

ALS3236FFD $369

Rock Kit, Base, 17-rocks, plus small sticks LR3236FF $239

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (NG To LP) 31768 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (LP To NG) 31769 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32874 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32875 $79

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $79

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $79

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $79

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $79

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $79

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB10 $264

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK6 $284

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Contemporary 36″

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Black Porcelain 
Liner, NG

DVCC36BP32N $2639

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Black Porcelain 
Liner, LP

DVCC36BP32P $2639

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, Black Porcelain Liner, 
NG

DVCC36BP72N $2909

DV Fireplace, IPI, Black Porcelain Liner, LP DVCC36BP72P $2909

ROCK SET (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 3-logs, 17-rocks, plus 
small sticks, Driftwood

ALS3236FFD $369

Rock Kit, Base, 17-rocks, plus small sticks LR3236FF $239

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (NG To LP) 31770 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (LP To NG) 31771 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32876 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32877 $79

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $79

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $79

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $79

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $79

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $79

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB10 $264

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK6 $284

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

38

P
ri

ce
s 

ef
fe

ct
iv

e 
M

ar
ch

 1
 2

02
5

DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Contemporary 42″

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Black Porcelain 
Liner, NG

DVCC42BP32N $2859

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Black Porcelain 
Liner, LP

DVCC42BP32P $2859

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, Black Porcelain Liner, 
NG

DVCC42BP72N $3139

DV Fireplace, IPI, Black Porcelain Liner, LP DVCC42BP72P $3139

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (NG To LP) 31772 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (LP To NG) 31773 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32878 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32879 $79
ROCK SET (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 3-logs, 17-rocks, plus 
small sticks, Driftwood

ALS3236FFD $369

Rock Kit, Base, 17-rocks, plus small sticks LR3236FF $239

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $79

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $79

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $79

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $79

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $79

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB10 $264

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK6 $284

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

Millivolt, NG ADVCX36FP30N $3699

Millivolt, LP ADVCX36FP30P $3699

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

IPI, NG ADVCX36FP70N $3979

IPI, LP ADVCX36FP70P $3979

MULTI-FUNCTION THERMOSTAT REMOTE CONTROL FOR 
FLAME , LIGHT, AND BLOWER

Multi-Function, Blower, Light, NG ADVCX36FP91N $4749

Multi-Function, Blower, Light, LP ADVCX36FP91P $4749

LINERS

Floor, Black Porcelain DVF36XKR $299

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP36XKR $489

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP36XCB $379

Liner w/Floor, Traditional Stone DVP36XTS $399

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 33768 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 33769 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 32941 $79

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 32942 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35401 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35402 $99

Luxury 36″

DOORS WITH FRAME

FRONT/DOORS FIT OVER THE BARRIER SCREEN INCLUDED WITH THE DVCX 
FIREPLACE .

Doors & Frame, Forged Iron, Distress Pewter DDF36CPD $2339

DECORATIVE FRONTS

FRONTS FIT OVER THE BARRIER SCREEN INCLUDED WITH THE DVCX 
FIREPLACE .

Rectangle, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF362XBZT $1229

Rectangle, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF362NB $1159

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB10 $264

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK6 $284

Rectangle Decorative Front
(Avail in Bronze or Nickel)

Forged Iron Frame with Operable Doors

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

797

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Luxury 42″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

Millivolt, NG ADVCX42FP30N $3999

Millivolt, LP ADVCX42FP30P $3999

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

IPI, NG ADVCX42FP70N $4269

IPI, LP ADVCX42FP70P $4269

MULTI-FUNCTION THERMOSTAT REMOTE CONTROL FOR 
FLAME , LIGHT, AND BLOWER

Multi-Function, Blower, Light, NG ADVCX42FP91N $5039

Multi-Function, Blower, Light, LP ADVCX42FP91P $5039

LINERS

Floor, Black Porcelain DVF42XKR $299

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP42XKR $499

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP42XCB $399

Liner w/Floor, Traditional Stone DVP42XTS $429

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 33770 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 33771 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 32943 $79

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 32944 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35403 $99

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35404 $99

DOORS WITH FRAME

FRONT/DOORS FIT OVER THE BARRIER SCREEN INCLUDED WITH THE DVCX 
FIREPLACE .

Forged Iron Doors & Frame DDF42CPD $2429

DECORATIVE FRONTS

FRONTS FIT OVER THE BARRIER SCREEN INCLUDED WITH THE DVCX 
FIREPLACE .

Rectangle, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF422XBZT $1299

Rectangle, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF422NB $1229

Rectangle Decorative Front
(Avail in Bronze or Nickel)

Forged Iron Frame with Operable Doors

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB10 $264

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK6 $284

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

797-2
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Peninsula & ST 36″

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Peninsula, IPI, NG DVCP36PP70N $4939

DV Fireplace, Peninsula, IPI, LP DVCP36PP70P $4939

DV Fireplace, See-Through, IPI, NG DVCP36SP70N $4939

DV Fireplace, See-Through, IPI, LP DVCP36SP70P $4939

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Peninsula, Millivolt, NG DVCP36PP30N $4669

DV Fireplace, Peninsula, Millivolt, LP DVCP36PP30P $4669

DV Fireplace, See-Through, Millivolt, NG DVCP36SP30N $4669

DV Fireplace, See-Through, Millivolt, LP DVCP36SP30P $4669

LINERS (ORDER 1 FOR PENINSULA , ORDER 2 FOR SEE-
THROUGH)

Liner, Fluted Black DVP36PFLKR $284

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP36PKR $309

Liner, Rustic Brick with Soldier Course DVP36PRB $309

LOGS AND MEDIA (REQ)

Log Set, Multi-sided, 12-pc., 24-in., with 
Floor, Ceramic Fiber, Campfire

LSU24SPF $519

Mixed Logs and Stones, Embers & 
Fireplace Floor

DG36MX $519

VENT KITS

DV thru-the-wall Flexible Vent Kit 
Horizontal- incl Cap, Wall Thimble, Collars, 
4 ft of 5 x 8 flex venting, spacing, gear 
clamps

DVVK5F $514

DV Fireplace Top Vent Kit, 4 to 6-in. wall 
thickness, Incl SD58DVAE90, SD58DVAHC, 
SD58DVA06, SD58DVAWTEC

DVVK5TP $569

DV Fireplace Vent Kit Vertical - incl 
SD58DVAVCH, SD58DVASC, SD58DVAF6

DVVK5VP $349

VENT ELBOW (REQ, USE SAME MANUFACTURER AS REST 
OF VENT SYSTEM)

45-degree Elbow SD58DVAE45 $139

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Variable-Speed FBB14 $364

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK7 $279

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Variable-Speed FBB14 $364

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK7 $279

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35396 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35395 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35398 $79

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35397 $79

DECORATIVE FRONTS

THE FRONTS FIT OVER THE BARRIER SCREENS INCLUDED WITH THE 
FIREPLACE . USE DF36 FRONTS FOR SEE-THROUGH OR PENINSULA; USE 
DF24 FRONTS FOR PENINSULA END ONLY.  

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF362PBZ $1169

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF362PNB $1149

Rectangle, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze, for 
peninsula fireplace end

DF242BZ $1029

Rectangle, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel, for 
peninsula fireplace end

DF242NB $989

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

797-3
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Gas Fireplaces
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Inserts
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Insert Small

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC20IN31N $2559

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC20IN31P $2559

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC20IN71N $2799

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC20IN71P $2799

CAST IRON SURROUND (REQ SAK ADAPTOR)

THIS INSERT REQUIRES A SURROUND.  CHOOSE THE TRADITIONAL 
CAST IRON SURROUND OR A STEEL SURROUND BELOW.  THE CAST IRON 
SURROUND DOES NOT ACCEPT A DECORATIVE FRONT OR BOT TOM COVER. 

Cast Iron (7x6), Black SC256BL $449

Surround Adaptor, Req for Cast Iron Surround 
with Insert

SAK20 $129

STEEL SURROUNDS (REQ) AND BOT TOM COVERS

CHOOSE A  SURROUND THAT COVERS THE FIREPLACE OPENING.  FOR A 
LARGER OPENING, USE THE SH1BL IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SURROUND . 
USE BOT TOM COVER WHEN THE SURROUND DOES NOT REACH FLOOR.

Surround, Black (6x3x1) 34-in W x 23-in H DS2063BL $214

Surround, Black (6x6x1) 40-in W x 23-in H DS2066BL $239

Surround, Black (9x6x1) 40-in W x 26-in H DS2096BL $259

Surround, Deep, Black (6x3x2.2) 34-in W x 
23-in H

DS2063DBL $239

Surround, Deep, Black (6x6x2.2) 40-in W x 
23-in H

DS2066DBL $259

Surround, Deep, Black (9x6x2.2) 40-in W x 
26-in H

DS2096DBL $279

Surround, Bronze (6x3x1) 34-in W x 23-in H DS2063BZ $224

Surround, Bronze (6x6x1) 40-in W x 23-in H DS2066BZ $254

Surround, Bronze (9x6x1) 40-in W x 26-in H DS2096BZ $269

Surround, Deep, Bronze (6x3x2.2) 34-in W x 
23-in H

DS2063DBZ $269

Surround, Deep, Bronze (6x6x2.2) 40-in W x 
23-in H

DS2066DBZ $279

Surround, Deep, Bronze (9x6x2.2) 40-in W x 
26-in H

DS2096DBZ $269

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $219

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063BL C203BL $114

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2066BL, 
DS2096BL

C206BL $114

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063BL C203BL $114

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063DBL C203DBL $114

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2066DBL, 
DS2096DBL

C206DBL $114

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063BZ C203BZ $129

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2066BZ, 
DS2096BZ

C206BZ $129

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063DBZ C203DBZ $129

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2066DBZ, 
DS2096DBZ

C206DBZ $139

LINERS

Liner, Traditional Brick DVP20DF $209

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP20SH $199

Liner, Washed Brick DVP20BW $239

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP20KR $274

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 36395 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 36396 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 36722 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 36723 $79

FRONTS (REQ SURROUND)

Front, Black, Lancaster DVF20HBL $359

Front, Bronze, Lancaster DVF20HBZ $389

Doors, Black, Transom (non-operable) DFD20DBL $439

Front, Horizon (non-operable doors), Black DFD20HBL $439

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

INNSBROOK INSERT

797-4



05/25

2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Inserts
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Insert medium

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC26IN31N $2709

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC26IN31P $2709

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC26IN71N $2949

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC26IN71P $2949

CAST IRON SURROUND (REQ SAK ADAPTOR)

THIS INSERT REQUIRES A SURROUND.  CHOOSE THE TRADITIONAL 
CAST IRON SURROUND OR A STEEL SURROUND BELOW.  THE CAST IRON 
SURROUND DOES NOT ACCEPT A DECORATIVE FRONT OR BOT TOM COVER. 

Cast Iron (7x6), Black SC336BL $519

Surround Adaptor, Req for Cast Iron Surround 
with Insert

SAK26 $129

STEEL SURROUNDS (REQ) AND BOT TOM COVERS

CHOOSE A  SURROUND THAT COVERS THE FIREPLACE OPENING.  FOR A 
LARGER OPENING, USE THE SH1BL IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SURROUND . 
USE BOT TOM COVER WHEN THE SURROUND DOES NOT REACH FLOOR.

Surround, Black (6x3x1) 37-in W x 26-in H DS2663BL $234

Surround, Black (6x6x1) 43-in W x 26-in H DS2666BL $254

Surround, Black (9x6x1) 43-in W x 29-in H DS2696BL $264

Surround, Bronze (6x3x1) 37-in W x 26-in H DS2663BZ $254

Surround, Bronze (6x6x1) 43-in W x 26-in H DS2666BZ $264

Surround, Bronze (9x6x1) 43-in W x 29-in H DS2696BZ $274

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $859

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $909

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2663BL C263BL $109

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2663BZ C263BZ $124

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2666BL, 
DS2696BL

C266BL $114

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2666BZ, 
DS2696BZ

C266BZ $129

LINERS

Liner, Traditional Brick DVP26DF $229

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP26SH $209

Liner, Washed Brick DVP26BW $244

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP26KR $339

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 36397 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 36398 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 36724 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 36725 $79

FRONTS (REQ SURROUND)

Front, Black, Lancaster DVF26HBL $389

Front, Bronze, Lancaster DVF26HBZ $404

Doors, Black, Transom (non-operable) DFD26DBL $479

Front, Horizon (non-operable doors), Black DFD26HBL $479

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

INNSBROOK INSERT

797-5
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Inserts
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Insert Large

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC28IN31N $3019

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC28IN31P $3019

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC28IN71N $3269

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC28IN71P $3269

CAST IRON SURROUND (REQ SAK ADAPTOR)

THIS INSERT REQUIRES A SURROUND.  CHOOSE THE TRADITIONAL 
CAST IRON SURROUND OR A STEEL SURROUND BELOW.  THE CAST IRON 
SURROUND DOES NOT ACCEPT A DECORATIVE FRONT OR BOT TOM COVER. 

Cast Iron (7x6), Black SC356BL $549

Surround Adaptor, Req for Cast Iron Surround 
with Insert

SAK28 $129

STEEL SURROUNDS (REQ) AND BOT TOM COVERS

CHOOSE A  SURROUND THAT COVERS THE FIREPLACE OPENING.  FOR A 
LARGER OPENING, USE THE SH1BL IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SURROUND . 
USE BOT TOM COVER WHEN THE SURROUND DOES NOT REACH FLOOR.

Surround, Black (6x3x1) 40-in W x 28-in H DS2863BL $249

Surround, Black (6x6x1) 46-in W x 28-in H DS2866BL $249

Surround, Black (9x6x1) 46-in W x 31-in H DS2896BL $274

Surround, Bronze (6x3x1) 40-in W x 28-in H DS2863BZ $259

Surround, Bronze (6x6x1) 40-in W x 28-in H DS2866BZ $274

Surround, Bronze (9x6x1) 40-in W x 28-in H DS2896BZ $289

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $859

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $909

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2863BL C283BL $114

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2866BL, 
DS2896BL

C286BL $129

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2863BZ C283BZ $129

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2866BZ, 
DS2896BZ

C286BZ $144

LINERS

Liner, Traditional Brick DVP28DF $244

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP28SH $219

Liner, Washed Brick DVP28BW $254

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP28KR $404

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 36399 $69

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 36400 $69

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 36726 $79

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 36727 $79

FRONTS (REQ SURROUND)

Doors, Black, Transom (non-operable) DFD28DBL $514

Front, Horizon (non-operable doors), Black DFD28HBL $514

Front, Black, Lancaster DVF28HBL $419

Front, Bronze, Lancaster DVF28HBZ $419

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

INNSBROOK INSERT
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Stoves
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Small

STEEL STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Steel Stove, Small Millivolt NG DVP20MS30FN $2559

DV Steel Stove, Small Millivolt LP DVP20MS30FP $2559

STEEL STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Steel Stove, Small IPI NG DVP20MS70FN $2679

DV Steel Stove, Small IPI LP DVP20MS70FP $2679

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt LP To NG 31051 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt NG To LP 31052 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI LP To NG 31053 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI NG To LP 31054 $79

LINER

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP20CCKR $269

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto CIB4 $404

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK20 $124

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

SPIRIT STOVES

797-7
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Stoves
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Cast Iron Small

CAST IRON STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Black, NG

DVP20CC30BN $3369

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Black, LP

DVP20CC30BP $3369

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Matte Black, NG

DVP20CC30FN $3019

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Matte Black, LP

DVP20CC30FP $3019

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, NG

DVP20CC30MN $3429

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, LP

DVP20CC30MP $3429

CAST IRON STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

INCLUDES AC POWER ADAPTOR (120VAC) WITH BAT TERY BACKUP 
(SWITCHES TO BAT TERY DURING POWER OUTAGE)

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Black, NG

DVP20CC70BN $3589

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Black, LP

DVP20CC70BP $3589

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Matte Black, NG

DVP20CC70FN $3229

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Matte Black, LP

DVP20CC70FP $3229

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, NG

DVP20CC70MN $3639

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, LP

DVP20CC70MP $3639

CAST IRON STOVE SHELF KIT (2 SHELVES)

Porcelain Black CSKB $264

Matte Black CSKF $179

Porcelain Mahogany CSKM $294

LINER

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP20CCKR $269

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

Conversion Kit, IPI NG To LP 31054 $79

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt LP To NG 31051 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt NG To LP 31052 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI LP To NG 31053 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI NG To LP 31054 $79

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

SPIRIT STOVES
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Stoves
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Medium

STEEL STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Steel Stove, Medium Millivolt NG DVP30MS30FN $2589

DV Steel Stove, Medium Millivolt LP DVP30MS30FP $2589

STEEL STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Steel Stove, Medium IPI NG DVP30MS70FN $2719

DV Steel Stove, Medium IPI LP DVP30MS70FP $2719

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt LP To NG 31057 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt NG To LP 31058 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI LP To NG 31059 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI NG To LP 31060 $79

LINER

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP30CCKR $289

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed CIB3 $404

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK30 $124

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

SPIRIT STOVES

797-9
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Stoves
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Cast Iron Medium

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt LP To NG 31057 $69

Conversion Kit, Millivolt NG To LP 31058 $69

Conversion Kit, IPI LP To NG 31059 $79

Conversion Kit, IPI NG To LP 31060 $79

LINER

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP30CCKR $289

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed CIB3 $404

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK30 $124

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

CAST IRON STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Black, NG

DVP30CC30BN $3809

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Black, LP

DVP30CC30BP $3809

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Matte Black, NG

DVP30CC30FN $3329

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Matte Black, LP

DVP30CC30FP $3329

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, NG

DVP30CC30MN $3849

Cast Iron DV Stove - Millivolt, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, LP

DVP30CC30MP $3849

CAST IRON STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

INCLUDES AC POWER ADAPTOR (120VAC) WITH BAT TERY BACKUP 
(SWITCHES TO BAT TERY DURING POWER OUTAGE)

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Black, NG

DVP30CC70BN $4029

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Black, LP

DVP30CC70BP $4029

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Matte Black, NG

DVP30CC70FN $3529

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Matte Black, LP

DVP30CC70FP $3529

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, NG

DVP30CC70MN $4059

Cast Iron DV Stove - IPI, Slope Glaze 
Burner, Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, LP

DVP30CC70MP $4059

CAST IRON STOVE SHELF KIT (2 SHELVES)

Porcelain Black CSKB $264

Matte Black CSKF $179

Porcelain Mahogany CSKM $294

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

SPIRIT STOVES
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
B-Vent Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Deluxe 34, 36

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

BVD Fireplace - Millivolt, Flush Face, NG BVD34FP30FN $1499

BVD Fireplace - Millivolt, Louver, Log Set, 
NG

BVD34FP30LN $1499

BVD Fireplace - Millivolt, Flush Face, NG BVD36FP30FN $1859

BVD Fireplace - Millivolt, Louver, Log Set, 
NG

BVD36FP30LN $1859

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

BVD Fireplace - IPI, Flush Face, Log Set, 
NG

BVD34FP70FN $1729

BVD Fireplace - IPI, Louver, Log Set, NG BVD34FP70LN $1729

BVD Fireplace - IPI, Flush Face, Log Set, 
NG

BVD36FP70FN $2079

BVD Fireplace - IPI, Louver, Log Set, NG BVD36FP70LN $2079

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick BVD2SA $289

Liner, Herringbone Brick BVD2SH $269

Liner, Aged Brick BVD36SA $279

Liner, Herringbone Brick BVD36SH $289

DOOR FRAME AND DOORS

Door Frame with Barrier, Black - Rectangle BWB2BL $279

Door Frame with Barrier, Black BWB36BL $299

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB2CBL $509

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB36CBL $574

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF2BL $129

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF2HP $129

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS2HP $61

Steel Frame, Black DVF36BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF36HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS36HP $61

BI-FOLD GLASS DOORS 

Bi-Fold  Glass Doors Black BDB34BL $549

Bi-Fold  Glass Doors Black BDB36BL $559

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG2MBL $374

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG2MHP $374

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG2ABL $374

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG2AHP $374

Louvers, Black, Mission FBG36MBL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission FBG36MHP $369

Louvers, Black, Arch FBG36ABL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch FBG36AHP $369
ACCESSORIES

Fresh Air Kit BVA1 $214

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit - NG to LP, Millivolt BVCK34P $67

Conversion Kit - NG to LP, Millivolt BVCK36P $67

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 38146 $77

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 38147 $77

Door Frame w/Barrier Rectangle Doors

Mission Louvers Arch Louvers

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

KEYSTONE

797-11
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
B-Vent Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Premium 42

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

BVP Fireplace - Millivolt, Flush Face, Log 
Set, NG

BVP42FP30FN $2239

BVP Fireplace - Millivolt, Louver, Log Set, 
NG

BVP42FP30LN $2239

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

BVP Fireplace - IPI, Flush Face, Log Set, 
NG

BVP42FP70FN $2509

BVP Fireplace - IPI, Louver, Log Set, NG BVP42FP70LN $2509

LINERS

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG3ABL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG3AHP $404

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG3MBL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG3MHP $404

DOOR FRAME AND DOORS

Door Frame with Barrier, Black BWB36BL $299

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB36CBL $574

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF3BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF3HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS3HP $67

BI-FOLD GLASS DOORS 

Bi-Fold  Glass Doors Black BDB42BL $589

Doors, Glass Bi-Fold BVX3BL $519

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG3ABL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG3AHP $404

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG3MBL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG3MHP $404

ACCESSORIES

Fresh Air Kit BVA1 $214

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit - NG to LP, Millivolt BVCK42P $67

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 38148 $77
Door Frame w/Barrier Rectangle Doors

Mission Louvers Arch Louvers

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

KEYSTONE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Venting (for Gas Fireplaces)
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

4 x 65/8

VENT PIPE AND ELBOWS 

6-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA06 $71

8-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 7 in (Galv) SD46DVA08A $83

9-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA09 $85

12-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA12 $92

16-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 15 in (Galv) SD46DVA16A $85

24-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA24 $124

36-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA36 $159

48-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA48 $179

60-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA60 $224

Elbow (Galv) SD46DVAE45 $124

Elbow 90-degree (Galv) SD46DVAE90 $149

4 X 6 5/8 VENT KITS  HORIZONTAL 

Vinyl Siding Vent Kit for Empire Round 
Vent Kit

DV822 $114

DV Flex Vent Kit Horizontal, inc Cap, Wall 
Thimble, Collars, Gear Clamps, 4 ft of 4x7-
inc flex vent

DVVK4F $504

DV Vent Kit for Rear vent, 5 to 7-in. wall 
thickness (Standard thru-the-wall venting). 
Includes SD46DVA06, SD46DVAHC, 
SD46DVAWT Firestop

DVVK4RP $384

Vent Kit with Small Beige Cap-inc Cap, 
Outside Mounting Plate, 4-in Dia Flue 
Tube, 6 5/8-in Inlet Air Tube, Wall Thimble, 
Thimble Extension, for up to 13 3/4 wall 
thickness

DVVK4RE $274

DV Flex Vent Kit Hor Round, inc Outside 
Mounting Plate, Round Beige Cap, Wall 
Thimble, Collar, Adaptor Plate, Spring 
Spacer, Gear Clamps, 3 ft of 4-in and 7-in. 
flex vent

DVVK4FRE $419

DV Vinyl Siding Vent Kit, Hoz, inc Slimline 
Rect Wall Plate and Shield, Beige Cap, 
Thimble, Collar, Adaptor Plate, Spacer, 
Clamps, and 14-in. vent Pipe (4 x 6 5/8)

DVVK4REVS $324

Rectangular Vinyl Siding Wall Plate and 
Shield, Round Beige Cap, Wall Thimble, 
Collar, Adaptor Plate, Spring Spacer, Gear 
Clamps, and 3 ft of 4x7 venting

DVVK4FREVS $439

DV Vent Kit Top Vent 8 to 11-in. wall 
thickness-incl SD46DVA09, SD46DVA08A, 
SD46DVAHC, SD46DVAE90, SDDVAWT 
Firestop

DVVK4TP $659

DV Fireplace Vent Kit for Top Vent, thru-
the-wall, 5 to 7-in. wall thickness-incl 
SD46DVA06, SD46DVAWT, SD46DVAHC, 
SD46DVAE90

DVVK4TSP $539

DV Adaptor, 4 x 6 5/8 to 4 x 7 flex vent SD46DVAFCFX7 $96

4 X 6 5/8 VENT KITS  VERTICAL

Direct-Vent Fireplace Flex Vent Extension 
Kit:Includes 10 ft. of 4 x 7 in. Flex Vent, 
couplings, and gear clamps. For use with 
DVVK-4FV

DVEK10 $269

Direct-Vent Fireplace Flex Vent Extension 
Kit - includes 25 ft. of 4 x 7 in. Flex Vent, 
couplings, and gear clamps. For use with 
DVVK-4FV

DVEK25 $478

DV Vent Kit – Vertical: Includes Cap, 
Adjustable Firestop/Thimble, Roof 
Flashing, Storm Collar, Roof Support, 
Collar, Clamps, 6 ft of Flex, and 4 ft of 
Rigid

DVVK4FV $939

DV Vent Kit Vertical thru-the-roof 4-in.-incl 
SD46DVAHC, SD46DVASC, SD46DVAF6

DVVK4VP $279

Vertical Inlet Baffle, 6 5/8-in. VIB6A $85

Vertical Inlet Baffle, 7-in. VIB7A $81

VENT ACCESSORIES

Wall Thimble Cover SD46DVADC $164

Roof Flashing SD46DVAF6 $85

Firestop, Ceiling SD46DVAFS $42

Linear Termination Kit (inc Connector 
and Flashing, Req SD46DVAVCH cap 
and DVK35 vent ext kit)

SD46DVAGK $369

High-Wind Horizontal Cap SD46DVAHC $469

Storm Collar SD46DVASC $32

14-in. Pipe Snorkel SD46DVASNK14 $1119

36-in. Pipe Snorkel SD46DVASNK36 $1399

Vinyl Siding Standoff SD46DVAVSS $189

Firestop, Wall SD46DVAWFS $119

Wall Strap SD46DVAWS $64

Wall Thimble, 4 x 6 5/8 w/3-inch 
clearance

SD46DVAWT3 $114

DV Adaptor, 4 x 6 5/8 to 4 x 7 flex vent SD46DVAFCFX7 $96

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

VENTING

797-13
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Venting (for Gas Fireplaces)
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

5 x 8

VENT PIPE AND ELBOWS 

6-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA06 $85

8-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 7 in (Galv) SD58DVA08A $114

9-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA09 $85

12-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA12 $104

16-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 15 in (Galv) SD58DVA16A $97

24-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA24 $140

36-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA36 $154

48-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA48 $199

60-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA60 $279

45-degree Elbow SD58DVAE45 $139

90-degree Elbow SD58DVAE90 $169

5/8 VENT KITS  HORIZONTAL 

DV thru-the-wall Flexible Vent Kit 
Horizontal- incl Cap, Wall Thimble, Collars, 
4 ft of 5 x 8 flex venting, spacing, gear 
clamps

DVVK5F $514

DV Fireplace Rear Vent Kit, 6 to 12-
in. wall thickness.Incl SD58DVA06, 
SD58DVAWTEC, SD58DVAHC Square 
Termination cap

DVVK5RP $479

DV Fireplace Top Vent Kit, 4 to 6-in. 
wall thickness, Incl SD58DVAE90, 
SD58DVAHC, SD58DVA06, 
SD58DVAWTEC

DVVK5TP $569

DV Flex Vent Connector SD58DVAFCF $97

5/8 VENT KITS  VERTICAL

DV Fireplace Vent Kit Vertical - incl 
SD58DVAVCH, SD58DVASC, SD58DVAF6

DVVK5VP $349

VENT ACCESSORIES

Roof Flashing SD58DVAF6 $159

Firestop, Ceiling SD58DVAFS $42

Cap Hor. Square SD58DVAHC $539

Storm Collar SD58DVASC $42

14-in. Pipe Snorkel SD58DVASNK14 $1189

36-in. Snorkel SD58DVASNK36 $1389

High-Wind Vert Cap SD58DVAVCH $234

Vinyl Siding Standoff SD58DVAVSS $244

Wall Thimble, with 2-in. offset SD58DVAWTEC $154

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

VENTING
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Venting (for Gas Stoves)
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Stove Venting

STOVE VENTING − HORIZONTAL TERMINATION KITS

Horizontal DV 45-Deg Kit, Incl: 
SD46DVAE45B, SD46DVA12B, 
SD46DVADC, SD46DVAWT, SD46DVAHC, 
fits DVP20CC (NG only)

DVK45NAT $1239

Horizontal DV Kit with 2-ft Rise-
inc: SD46DVA08AB, SD46DVA09, 
SD46DVA24B, SD46DVADC, 
SD46DVAE45B (45 elbow), 
SD46DVAE90B, SD46DVAHC, 
SD46DVAWT, fits DVP20CC(all), 
DVP30CC(all)

DVKHP45 $1239

Vertical DV 45-Deg Kit, Inc: 
SD46DVAE45B, SD46DVAE90B, 
SD46DVA12B, SD46DVA911B, 
SD46DVADC, SD46DVAWT, SD46DVAHC, 
fits DVP20CC (all), DVP30CC(NG only)

DVKVP45 $1049

STOVE VENTING FOR EXISTING FIREPLACE FLUE

Co-linear Vent Kit - incl. Round High-Wind 
Cap with Flashing, two Flex Vent (3-in 
x 35-ft each) Color-coded Ends: Red/
Exhaust; Green/Intake

SD46DVACL33 $879

DV Adaptor, Co-Axial to Co-Linear SD46DVAGCL $379

Vent Extension Kit, 17 ft (35 ft flex, 2 
connectors, 4 clamps)

DVK35 $249

Vertical Co-Linear Termination Kit – incl. 
Round High-Wind Cap and flashing, Req 
DVK35 for 17-ft max installation or 2 –
DVK35 for 35-ft max installation

DVKI2P $599

4 X 6 5/8 VENTING - GALVANIZED

6-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA06 $71

8-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 7 in (Galv) SD46DVA08A $83

9-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA09 $85

12-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA12 $92

16-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 15 in (Galv) SD46DVA16A $85

24-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA24 $124

36-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA36 $159

48-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA48 $179

60-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA60 $224

Elbow (Galv) SD46DVAE45 $124

Elbow 90-degree (Galv) SD46DVAE90 $149

4 X 6 5/8 VENTING - USE BLACK WHERE VISIBLE IN ROOM

6-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA06B $114

8-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 7 in (Black) SD46DVA08AB $169

9-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA09B $114

12-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA12B $124

24-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA24B $164

36-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA36B $209

48-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA48B $239

60-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA60B $269

Elbow (Black) SD46DVAE45B $139

Elbow 90-degree, Black SD46DVAE90B $159

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

VENTING
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Venting (for Gas Inserts)
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Insert Venting

DIRECT-VENT INSERT VENT KITS (3 X 3)

Linear Termination Kit (inc Connector and 
Flashing, Req SD46DVAVCH cap and 
DVK35 vent ext kit)

SD46DVAGK $369

High-Wind Vert Cap SD46DVAVCH $189

Co-linear Vent Kit - incl. Round High-Wind 
Cap with Flashing, two Flex Vent (3-in 
x 35-ft each) Color-coded Ends: Red/
Exhaust; Green/Intake

SD46DVACL33 $879

Vent Extension Kit, 17 ft (35 ft flex, 2 
connectors, 4 clamps)

DVK35 $249

Vertical Co-Linear Termination Kit – incl. 
Round High-Wind Cap and flashing, Req 
DVK35 for 17-ft max installation or 2 –
DVK35 for 35-ft max installation

DVKI2P $599

DIRECT-VENT INSERT VENT KITS (3 X 4)

Vertical flex vent kit, High-wind Cap, with 
35 feet of 3-in. and 4-in flex vent

SD46DVACL34 $719

Flexliner, 3-in. x 35 ft. SD3DFA35 $234

Flexliner, 4-in. x 35 ft. SD4DFA35 $439

Connector Kit for 3-in. DV Insert Flex 
Venting-includes connector and 2 clamps

DVIC3 $139

Connector Kit for 4-in. DV Insert Flex 
Venting-includes connector and 2 clamps

DVIC4 $139

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

VENTING
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Power Venting (for Gas Fireplaces)

62

P
ri

ce
s 

ef
fe

ct
iv

e 
M

ar
ch

 1
 2

02
5

DVCT DVCT INSERT DVCDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX
DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

DVKPM

POWER VENT

Horizontal Power Vent Termination for 
use on 90 Series DV Fireplaces (Req Wire 
Harness and SD58DVAX46 Vent Adaptor)

DVKPM $1449

WIRE HARNESS

Wire Harness, 25 ft. WHP25 $769

Wire Harness, 50 ft. WHP50 $869

Wire Harness, 75 ft. WHP75 $919

Wire Harness, 100 ft. WHP100 $969

VERTICAL CONVERSION KIT

Vertical Conversion Kit (fits Power Vent 
Module DVKPMP)

DVKCVP $419

REDUCER

DV Vent Pipe Reducer, 5 x 8 to 4 x 6 5/8 
(attach to top of fireplace only)

SD58DVAX46 $134

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INNSBROOKMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

POWER VENTING

797-17
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Firebox Deluxe 32

VENT-FREE FIREBOX DELUXE 32 

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFD32FB0F $639

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver VFD32FB0L $639

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front, Refractory Liner

VFD32FB2MF $789

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver, 
Refractory Liner

VFD32FB2ML $789

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick VBP32SA $244

Liner, Banded Brick VBP32SE $244

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP32SF $259

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP32SK $229

Liner, Black Porcelain VBP32SKR $379

LOUVERS (FOR LOUVERED FIREBOXES ONLY)

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG1ABL $349

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG1AHP $349

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG1MBL $349

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG1MHP $349

OUTER FRAME , STEEL FOR FLUSH OR LOUVERED BOXES 
EASY INSTALL DESIGN 

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black VBS32SBL $169

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hammered Pewter VBS32SHP $169

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS1HP $61

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H32BL $109

CABINET MANTELS AND CORNER CABINET MANTELS 
WITH BASES

THESE MANTELS FIT THE FIREPLACES ON THIS PAGE .
CABINET MANTELS REQUIRE 3-PIECE FRAME .  ALSO SEE PROFILE MANTELS 
AND MANTEL SHELVES.

Cherry EMBF1SC $1229

Dark Oak EMBF1SDO $1229

Oak EMBF1SO $1229

Unfinished Hardwood EMBF1SUH $1019

White EMBF1SW $1229

Cherry, Corner EMBC1SC $1179

Dark Oak, Corner EMBC1SDO $1179

Oak, Corner EMBC1SO $1179

Unfinished Hardwood, Corner EMBC1SUH $979

White, Corner EMBC1SW $1179

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $88

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

BRECKENRIDGE

797-18
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces

69
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Firebox Deluxe 36

VENT-FREE FIREBOX DELUXE 36

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFD36FB0F $699

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver VFD36FB0L $699

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front, Refractory Liner

VFD36FB2MF $849

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver, 
Refractory Liner

VFD36FB2ML $849

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick VBP36SA $254

Liner, Banded Brick VBP36SE $264

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP36SF $264

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP36SK $239

Liner, Black Porcelain VBP36SKR $414

LOUVERS (FOR LOUVERED FIREBOXES ONLY)

Louvers, Black, Arch FBG36ABL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch FBG36AHP $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission FBG36MHP $369

Louvers, Black, Mission FBG36MBL $369

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VFY32SBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, 36S, Black, Arch VFR36SCBL $789

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Arch VFR36SCHP $789

Door Set, 36S, Black, Mission Arch VFR36SMBL $789

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Mission 
Arch

VFR36SMHP $789

Door Frame, Black, Arch VFY36SBL $279

OUTER FRAME , STEEL FOR FLUSH OR LOUVERED BOXES 
EASY INSTALL DESIGN 

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black VBS36SBL $179

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hammered Pewter VBS36SHP $179

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS36HP $61

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H36BL $119

CABINET MANTELS AND CORNER CABINET MANTELS 
WITH BASES

THESE MANTELS FIT THE FIREPLACES ON THIS PAGE .
CABINET MANTELS REQUIRE 3-PIECE FRAME .  ALSO SEE PROFILE MANTELS 
AND MANTEL SHELVES.

Cherry EMBF1SC $1229

Dark Oak EMBF1SDO $1229

Oak EMBF1SO $1229

Unfinished Hardwood EMBF1SUH $1019

White EMBF1SW $1229

Cherry, Corner EMBC1SC $1179

Dark Oak, Corner EMBC1SDO $1179

Oak, Corner EMBC1SO $1179

Unfinished Hardwood, Corner EMBC1SUH $979

White, Corner EMBC1SW $1179

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $88

BRECKENRIDGE
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces

70
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Firebox Deluxe 42

VENT-FREE FIREBOX DELUXE 42 

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFD42FB0F $819

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver VFD42FB0L $819

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front, Refractory Liner

VFD42FB2MF $999

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver, 
Refractory Liner

VFD42FB2ML $999

LINERS

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP42SF $269

Liner, Aged Brick VBP42SA $259

Liner, Banded Brick VBP42SE $279

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP42SK $269

Liner, Black Porcelain VBP42SKR $429

LOUVERS (FOR LOUVERED FIREBOXES ONLY)

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG3ABL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG3AHP $404

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG3MBL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG3MHP $404

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VFY32SBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, Black, Arch VBR42SCBL $849

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch VBR42SCHP $849

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch VBR42SMBL $849

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch VBR42SMHP $849

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY42SBL $279

OUTER FRAME , STEEL FOR FLUSH OR LOUVERED BOXES 
EASY INSTALL DESIGN 

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black VBS42SBL $189

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hammered Pewter VBS42SHP $189

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS3HP $67

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H42BL $139

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $88

CABINET MANTELS AND CORNER CABINET MANTELS 
WITH BASES

THESE MANTELS FIT THE FIREPLACES ON THIS PAGE .
CABINET MANTELS REQUIRE 3-PIECE FRAME .  ALSO SEE PROFILE MANTELS 
AND MANTEL SHELVES.

Cherry EMBF1SC $1229

Dark Oak EMBF1SDO $1229

Oak EMBF1SO $1229

Unfinished Hardwood EMBF1SUH $1019

White EMBF1SW $1229

Cherry, Corner EMBC1SC $1179

Dark Oak, Corner EMBC1SDO $1179

Oak, Corner EMBC1SO $1179

Unfinished Hardwood, Corner EMBC1SUH $979

White, Corner EMBC1SW $1179

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

BRECKENRIDGE

797-20
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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Firebox  Premium 32

VENT-FREE FIREBOX PREMIUM 32

VF Premium Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFP32FB0F $789

VF Premium Firebox - Circulating, Louver VFP32FB0L $789

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick VBP32D2A $274

Liner, Banded Brick VBP32D2E $274

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP32D2F $284

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP32D2K $235

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VFY32SBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, Black, Arch VBR32TCBL $839

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch VBR32TCHP $839

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch VBR32TMBL $839

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch VBR32TMHP $839

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY32TBL $269

STEEL FRAME AND TRIM KIT

Steel Frame, Black VBF32TBL $169

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter VBF32THP $169

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS1HP $61

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H32BL $109

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $88

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Req switch or rheostat LK3 $224

LOUVERS (FOR LOUVERED FIREBOXES ONLY)

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG1ABL $349

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG1AHP $349

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG1MBL $349

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG1MHP $349

BRECKENRIDGE
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces

72
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Firebox Premium 36

VENT-FREE FIREBOX PREMIUM 36

VF Premium Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFP36FB0F $859

VF Premium Firebox - Circulating, Louver VFP36FB0L $859

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick VBP36D2A $289

Liner, Banded Brick VBP36D2E $289

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP36D2F $299

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP36D2K $276

LOUVERS (FOR LOUVERED FIREBOXES ONLY)

Louvers, Black, Arch FBG36ABL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch FBG36AHP $369

Louvers, Black, Mission FBG36MBL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission FBG36MHP $369

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VBY36TBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, Black, Arch VBR36TCBL $859

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch VBR36TCHP $859

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch VBR36TMBL $859

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch VBR36TMHP $859

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY36TBL $299

FRAMES - OUTER FRAME FOR LOUVERED BOXES

Steel Frame, Black VBF36TBL $189

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter VBF36THP $189

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hammered Pewter VBS36SHP $179

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H36BL $119

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $88

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Req switch or rheostat LK3 $224

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

BRECKENRIDGE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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Firebox Premium 42

VENT-FREE FIREBOX PREMIUM 42

VF Premium Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFP42FB0F $959

VF Premium Firebox - Circulating, Louver VFP42FB0L $959

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick VBP42D2A $299

Liner, Banded Brick VBP42D2E $299

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP42D2F $309

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP42D2K $286

LOUVERS (FOR LOUVERED FIREBOXES ONLY)

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG3ABL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG3AHP $404

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG3MBL $404

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG3MHP $404

FRAMES - OUTER FRAME FOR LOUVERED BOXES

Steel Frame, Black VBF42TBL $189

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter VBF42THP $199

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS3HP $67

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H42BL $139

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $88

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Req switch or rheostat LK3 $224

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VBY42TBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, Black, Arch VBR42TCBL $899

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch VBR42TCHP $899

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch VBR42TMBL $899

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch VBR42TMHP $899

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY42TBL $339

BRECKENRIDGE
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces

74
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Firebox Select 32

VENT-FREE FIREBOX SELECT 32

VF Select Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFS32FB0F $879

LINERS

Liner, Herringbone Brick VBP32T2H $359

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP32T2K $317

Liner, Banded Brick VBP32T2E $349

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VFY32SBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, Black, Arch VBR32GCBL $839

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch VBR32GCHP $849

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch VBR32GMBL $839

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch VBR32GMHP $849

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY32GBL $279

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY32TBL $269

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H32BL $109

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $88

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Req switch or rheostat LK3 $224

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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Firebox Select 36

VENT-FREE FIREBOX SELECT 36

VF Select Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFS36FB0F $969

LINERS

Liner, Banded Brick VBP36T2E $379

Liner, Herringbone Brick VBP36T2H $389

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP36T2K $348

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VBY36GBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, Black, Arch VBR36GCBL $849

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch VBR36GCHP $859

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch VBR36GMBL $849

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch VBR36GMHP $859

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY36GBL $314

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY36TBL $299

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H36BL $119

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $88

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Req switch or rheostat LK3 $224

BRECKENRIDGE

797-25
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces

76
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Firebox Select 42

VENT-FREE FIREBOX SELECT 42

VF Select Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFS42FB0F $1049

LINERS

Liner, Banded Brick VBP42T2E $404

Liner, Herringbone Brick VBP42T2H $419

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP42T2K $368

DOOR SET REQUIRES VBY42GBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, Black, Arch VBR42GCBL $939

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch VBR42GCHP $949

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch VBR42GMBL $939

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch VBR42GMHP $949

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY42GBL $324

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY42TBL $339

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H42BL $139

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $88

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Req switch or rheostat LK3 $224

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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Peninsula & ST

VENT-FREE PREMIUM SEE-THROUGH FIREBOX

VF Premium Firebox - See-Through, 
Flush Front, Banded Brick

VFP36SB2EF $1929

VF Premium Firebox - See-Through, 
Louver, Banded Brick

VFP36SB2EL $1929

VENT-FREE PREMIUM 36 PENINSULA

VF Premium Firebox - Peninsula, Flush 
Front, Banded Brick

VFP36PB2EF $1869

VF Premium Firebox - Peninsula, Louver, 
Banded Brick

VFP36PB2EL $1869

LINERS (FIREBOX INCLUDES A BANDED BRICK LINER)

Liner, Black Porcelain for Peninsula VBPB36TKR $194

Liner, Black Porcelain for See-Through VBSB36TKR $224

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H36BL $119

PENINSULA MANTELS AND MATCHING BASES

THESE MANTELS FIT THE PENINSULA FIREPLACES ON THIS PAGE .  FOR SEE-
THROUGH FIREPLACES, SEE PROFILE MANTELS AND MANTEL SHELVES.  

Cherry, Peninsula Top EMPTC $929

Dark Oak, Peninsula Top EMPTDO $929

Oak, Peninsula Top EMPTO $929

Unfinished Hardwood, Peninsula Top EMPTUH $809

White, Peninsula Top EMPTW $929

PENINSULA MANTEL BASES

Cherry, Peninsula Base EMPBC $599

Dark Oak, Peninsula Base EMPBDO $599

Oak, Peninsula Base EMPBO $629

Unfinished Hardwood, Peninsula Base EMPBUH $499

White, Peninsula Base EMPBW $599

DOORS - REQUIRE VFY36SBL ARCH HINGE DOOR FRAME

Door Set, 36S, Black, Arch VFR36SCBL $789

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Arch VFR36SCHP $789

Door Set, 36S, Black, Mission Arch VFR36SMBL $789

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Mission 
Arch

VFR36SMHP $789

Door Frame, Black, Arch VFY36SBL $52

STEEL OUTER FRAMES FOR LOUVERED SEE-THROUGH 
FIREPLACES

Steel Frame, Black DVF36BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF36HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS36HP $61

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit, Super EK2 $93

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Req switch or rheostat LK3 $224

BRECKENRIDGE
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Vent-Free Linear SL

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH WALL SWITCH

Linear VF - Contemporary - Slim Line, IPI, 
10K, NG

VFSL30FP7010N $2239

Linear VF - Contemporary - Slim Line, IPI, 
10K, LP

VFSL30FP7010P $2239

Linear VF - Contemporary - Slim Line, 
IPI, NG

VFSL30FP70N $2239

Linear VF - Contemporary - Slim Line, 
IPI, LP

VFSL30FP70P $2239

SURFACE-MOUNT INSTALLATION

REQUIRES A CABINET WRAP AND DECORATIVE FRONT

Cabinet Wrap, Black DCSL30BL $139

Front, Black, Mitered DFSL30MBL $379

PARTIALLY RECESSED INSTALLATION

REQUIRES A DECORATIVE FRONT (WALL MUST BE 2 X 4 FRAMING OR 
DEEPER)

Front, Black, Mitered DFSL30MBL $379

FULLY RECESSED INSTALLATION

REQUIRES TILE OR OTHER NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL TO FIREPLACE 
OPENING (WALL MUST BE 2 X 6 FRAMING OR DEEPER)

Narrow Trim, Black DFSL30PBL $169

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

BOULEVARD

797-28
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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Vent-Free Linear
Tempered Glass: 22 x 42 1/2
Top or Rear Venting: 5 x 8   (Refer to 
manual for venting requirements)
See Power Venting and conventional DV 
kits in this section.  
Framing 37 3/4 H x 49 3/8 W x 19 7/8 D  
(see manual before framing)
Pallet Quantity: 6

Crushed Glass Quantities
36” = 2sq. ft. 48” = 2.5sq. ft. 60” = 5sq. ft. 72” = 6sq. ft.

Includes:
• Barrier
• On/Off Remote (Millivolt Models)
• Thermostat Variable Remote (IP Models)
• Battery Relocation Kit (IP Models)

Requires:
• Fireplace Barrier or Door Set and Frame 
with Barrier

MILLIVOLT WITH FRBC ON/OFF REMOTE CONTROL

Linear VF - Contemporary - Millivolt, 
Barrier, NG

VFLB36FP30N $2699

Linear VF - Contemporary - Millivolt, 
Barrier, LP

VFLB36FP30P $2699

Linear VF - Contemporary - Millivolt, 
Barrier, NG

VFLB48FP30N $3249

Linear VF - Contemporary - Millivolt, 
Barrier, LP

VFLB48FP30P $3249

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, Barrier, NG VFLB36FP90N $2899

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, Barrier, LP VFLB36FP90P $2899

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, Barrier, NG VFLB48FP90N $3479

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, Barrier, LP VFLB48FP90P $3479

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, LED 
Lighting, Barrier, NG

VFLB60FP90N $5119

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, LED 
Lighting, Barrier, LP

VFLB60FP90P $5119

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, LED 
Lighting, Barrier, NG

VFLB72FP90N $6829

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, LED 
Lighting, Barrier, LP

VFLB72FP90P $6829

LINERS

Liner with Burner Cover, Black Porcelain VBP36LKR $589

Liner, Stainless Steel (Liner only) VBP36LSS $279

Liner with Burner Cover, White Porcelain VBP36LWR $589

Liner with Burner Cover, Black Porcelain VBP48LBKR $614

Liner, Stainless Steel (liner only) VBP48LSS $309

Liner with Burner Cover, White Porcelain VBP48LBWR $614

Liner, Reflective, Black Ceramic Glass VBP60LKR $939

Liner, Stainless Steel (liner only) VBP60LSS $509

Liner, Reflective, Black Ceramic Glass VBP72LKR $999

Liner, Stainless Steel (liner only) VBP72LSS $569

LOG SETS

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber with Rock Set, 22-pc., 
Driftwood

LS60SHF $419

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 6 Logs, 6 stones with 
locator pins, Driftwood

LS60DF $404

FRONTS

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF361VBL $309

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF362VBL $329

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF481VBL $324

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF482VBL $344

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF601VBL $329

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF602VBL $349

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF721VBL $354

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF722VBL $384

HEAT MANAGEMENT 36

Vent Free Heat Transfer Kit 36-in HMFA36P $589

Beveled Frame Black HMFAF36BL $264

HEAT MANAGEMENT UNIVERSAL ITEMS

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $999

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $319

Vent Free Heat Transfer TV Kit HMFATV $289

HEAT MANAGEMENT 48 (SINGLE SIDED)

Vent Free Heat Transfer Kit 48-in HMFA48P $639

Beveled Frame Black HMFAF48BL $279

HEAT MANAGEMENT 60

Vent Free Heat Transfer Kit 60-in HMFA60P $699

Beveled Frame Black HMFAF60BL $309

HEAT MANAGEMENT 72

Vent Free Heat Transfer Kit 72-in HMFA72P $749

Beveled Frame Black HMFAF72BL $319

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $79

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $79

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $79

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $79

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $79

GLASS DROPLETS, ROCKS, AND PEBBLES

Droplets, 1/2-in., Glacier Ice, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1GC $47

Decorative Rocks Assortment, approx. 1 sq. ft. DR1FMA $174

Decorative Pebble Assortment, approx. 1/2 
sq. ft.

DRFPA $174

Drops 1-in., Onyx Solid, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1NXS $64

BOULEVARD

797-29
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Vent-Free Linear ST

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE 
REMOTE CONTROL

Linear VF - Contemporary - See-Through, 
IPI, Barriers, NG

VFLB48SP90N $3639

Linear VF - Contemporary - See-Through, 
IPI, Barriers, LP

VFLB48SP90P $3639

VENT-FREE LINEAR SEE-THROUGH FIREPLACE WITH 
PROGRAMMABLE LED LIGHTING UNDER BURNER 

Linear VF - Contemporary - See-Through, 
IPI, LED Lighting, Barriers, NG

VFLB60SP90N $5899

Linear VF - Contemporary - See-Through, 
IPI, LED Lighting, Barriers, LP

VFLB60SP90P $5899

BOULEVARD

Crushed Glass Quantities
36” = 2sq. ft. 48” = 2.5sq. ft. 60” = 5sq. ft. 72” = 6sq. ft.

LINERS 

Liner with Burner Cover, Black Porcelain VBP48BLKR $614

Liner, Reflective, Black Ceramic Glass VBP60SLKR $299

60 FRAME FOR EXTERIOR WALL INSTALLATION - 
STAINLESS STEEL CONSTRUCTION FOR OUTDOOR 
ENVIRONMENTS

Frame, with Glass Window, Stainless Steel, for 
Exterior Installation

DFEV60LSS $2349

48 DECORATIVE FRONTS

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF481VBL $324

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF482VBL $344

60 DECORATIVE FRONTS

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF601VBL $329

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF602VBL $349

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $79

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $79

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $79

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $79

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $79

LOG SETS

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 6 Logs, 6 stones with 
locator pins, Driftwood

LS60DF $404

 LIGHTING (48 ONLY)

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Req switch or rheostat LK5 $179

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

797-30
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Premium 24

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

Millivolt, 10K, NG AVFP24FP30L10N $1655

Millivolt, 10K, LP AVFP24FP30L10P $1655

Millivolt, NG AVFP24FP30LN $1655

Millivolt, LP AVFP24FP30LP $1655

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB6 $294

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

DECORATIVE ACCESSORIES 

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter VFF24HP $169

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Slat VPL24HP $149

LINERS, CERAMIC FIBER

Liner, Traditional Brick EHL24 $254

Liner, Aged Brick VPP1A22 $234

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH 

INCLUDES AC POWER ADAPTER (120VAC) WITH BAT TERY BACKUP 
(SWITCHES TO BAT TERY DURING POWER OUTAGE)

IPI, 10K, NG AVFP24FP70L10N $1855

IPI, 10K, LP AVFP24FP70L10P $1855

IPI, NG AVFP24FP70LN $1855

IPI, LP AVFP24FP70LP $1855

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

VAIL

797-31
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces

83

P
ri

ce
s 

ef
fe

ct
iv

e 
M

ay
 1

 2
02

5

Deluxe 26 Contour Burner

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VFD Fireplace - Millivolt, 10K, NG VFD26FP30L10N $1629

VFD Fireplace - Millivolt, 10K, LP VFD26FP30L10P $1629

VFD Fireplace - Millivolt, LP VFD26FP30LP $1629

VFD Fireplace - Millivolt, NG VFD26FP30LN $1629

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH 

INCLUDES AC POWER ADAPTER (120VAC) WITH BAT TERY BACKUP 
(SWITCHES TO BAT TERY DURING POWER OUTAGE)

VFD Fireplace - IPI, 10K, NG VFD26FP70L10N $1809

VFD Fireplace - IPI, 10K, LP VFD26FP70L10P $1809

VFD Fireplace - IPI, NG VFD26FP70LN $1809

VFD Fireplace - IPI, LP VFD26FP70LP $1809

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Wire Ext for FBB4 (req for VFD26FP/FM) FBBX $43

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

DECORATIVE ACCESSORIES

Hood, Hammered Pewter VP2H26HP $104

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter VPF26HP $139

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter VPS26HP $81

LINER

Liner, Banded Brick FPP26E $204

VAIL

797-32
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Deluxe 26

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VFD Fireplace - Millivolt, 10K, NG VFD26FP30L10N $1629

VFD Fireplace - Millivolt, 10K, LP VFD26FP30L10P $1629

VFD Fireplace - Millivolt, NG VFD26FP30LN $1629

VFD Fireplace - Millivolt, LP VFD26FP30LP $1629

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH WITH MANTEL

VFD Fireplace & Mantel - Millivolt, Cherry, 
NG

VFD26FM30CN $2369

VFD Fireplace & Mantel - Millivolt, Cherry, 
LP

VFD26FM30CP $2369

VFD Fireplace & Mantel - Millivolt, White, 
NG

VFD26FM30WN $2369

VFD Fireplace & Mantel - Millivolt, White, 
LP

VFD26FM30WP $2369

LINERS

Liner, Banded Brick FPP26E $204

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto FBB4 $329

Wire Ext for FBB4 (req for VFD26FP/FM) FBBX $43

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

DECORATIVE ACCESSORIES

Hood, Hammered Pewter VP2H26HP $104

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter VPF26HP $139

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter VPS26HP $81

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

VAIL

797-33
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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Premium 32

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Premium Fireplace - Millivolt, NG VFPA32BP30LN $1699

VF Premium Fireplace - Millivolt, LP VFPA32BP30LP $1699

VF Premium Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, 
NG

VFPA32BP31LN $1979

VF Premium Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, 
LP

VFPA32BP31LP $1979

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick VBP32SA $244

Liner, Banded Brick VBP32SE $244

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP32SF $259

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP32SK $229

Liner, Black Porcelain VBP32SKR $379

LOG SETS - REQUIRED

Log Set, 5-pc., 24-in., Ceramic Fiber LS24EF $249

Log Set, 8-pc., 24-in., Refractory ALS24RV $259

Log Set, 9-pc., 24-in., Select, Refractory ALS24RVS $354

Log Set, 13-pc., 24-in., Refractory ALS24CR2 $369

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG1ABL $349

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG1AHP $349

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG1MBL $349

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG1MHP $349

DOORS - REQUIRE VFY32SBL ARCH HINGE DOOR FRAME

Door Set, 32S, Black, Arch VFR32SCBL $769

Door Set, 32S, Hammered Pewter, Arch VFR32SCHP $769

Door Set, 32S, Black, Mission Arch VFR32SMBL $769

Door Set, 32S, Hammered Pewter, Mission 
Arch

VFR32SMHP $769

OUTER FRAME 

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black VBS32SBL $169

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hammered Pewter VBS32SHP $169

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS1HP $61

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH 

INCLUDES AC POWER ADAPTER (120VAC) WITH BAT TERY BACKUP 
(SWITCHES TO BAT TERY DURING POWER OUTAGE)

VF Premium Fireplace - IPI, NG VFPA32BP70LN $1949

VF Premium Fireplace - IPI, LP VFPA32BP70LP $1949

VF Premium Fireplace - IPI, Blower, NG VFPA32BP71LN $2179

VF Premium Fireplace - IPI, Blower, LP VFPA32BP71LP $2179

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H32BL $109

VAIL

797-34
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Premium 36

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Premium Fireplace - Millivolt, NG VFPA36BP30LN $1949

VF Premium Fireplace - Millivolt, LP VFPA36BP30LP $1949

VF Premium Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, 
NG

VFPA36BP31LN $2189

VF Premium Fireplace - Millivolt, Blower, 
LP

VFPA36BP31LP $2189

LOG SETS - REQUIRED

Log Set, 5-pc., 30-in., Ceramic Fiber LS30EF $289

Log Set, 8-pc., 30-in., Refractory ALS30RV $284

Log Set, 9-pc., 30-in., Select, Refractory ALS30RVS $399

Log Set, 13-pc., 30-in., Refractory ALS30CR2 $409

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick VBP36SA $254

Liner, Banded Brick VBP36SE $264

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP36SF $264

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP36SK $239

Liner, Black Porcelain VBP36SKR $414

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Arch FBG36ABL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch FBG36AHP $369

Louvers, Black, Mission FBG36MBL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission FBG36MHP $369

DOORS - REQUIRE VFY32SBL ARCH HINGE DOOR FRAME

Door Set, 36S, Black, Arch VFR36SCBL $789

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Arch VFR36SCHP $789

Door Set, 36S, Black, Mission Arch VFR36SMBL $789

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Mission 
Arch

VFR36SMHP $789

Door Frame, Black, Arch VFY36SBL $279

OUTER FRAME 

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black VBS36SBL $179

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hammered Pewter VBS36SHP $179

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS36HP $61

INTERMIT TENT PILOT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH 

INCLUDES AC POWER ADAPTER (120VAC) WITH BAT TERY BACKUP 
(SWITCHES TO BAT TERY DURING POWER OUTAGE)

VF Premium Fireplace - IPI, NG VFPA36BP70LN $2149

VF Premium Fireplace - IPI, LP VFPA36BP70LP $2149

VF Premium Fireplace - IPI, Blower, NG VFPA36BP71LN $2399

VF Premium Fireplace - IPI, Blower, LP VFPA36BP71LP $2399

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $90

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H32BL $109

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

VAIL

797-35
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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Peninsula & ST

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH PENINSULA

VF Premium Fireplace - Peninsula, 
Millivolt, Banded Brick, NG

VFP36PP32EN $2869

VF Premium Fireplace - Peninsula, 
Millivolt, Banded Brick, LP

VFP36PP32EP $2869

MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH SEE-THROUGH

VF Premium Fireplace - See-Through, 
Millivolt, Banded Brick, NG

VFP36SP32EN $2869

VF Premium Fireplace - See-Through, 
Millivolt, Banded Brick, LP

VFP36SP32EP $2869

LOUVERS FOR END OF PENINSULA FIREPLACE ONLY

Louvers, Black, Arch, 22 DVG22ABL $358

Louvers, Black, Mission, 22 DVG22MBL $358

LOUVERS FOR FACE OF PENINSULA AND SEE-THROUGH 
FIREPLACES

Louvers, Black, Arch FBG36ABL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch FBG36AHP $369

Louvers, Black, Mission FBG36MBL $369

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission FBG36MHP $369

LOG SETS - REQUIRED

Log Set, Multi-sided, 24-in., Refractory LSU24RR $399

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H36BL $119

PENINSULA MANTEL BASES

Cherry, Peninsula Base EMPBC $599

Dark Oak, Peninsula Base EMPBDO $599

Oak, Peninsula Base EMPBO $629

Unfinished Hardwood, Peninsula Base EMPBUH $499

White, Peninsula Base EMPBW $599

DOORS - REQUIRE VFY36SBL ARCH HINGE DOOR FRAME

Door Set, 36S, Black, Arch VFR36SCBL $789

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Arch VFR36SCHP $789

Door Set, 36S, Black, Mission Arch VFR36SMBL $789

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Mission 
Arch

VFR36SMHP $789

Door Frame, Black, Arch VFY36SBL $279

OUTER FRAMES FOR SEE-THROUGH FIREPLACES

Steel Frame, Black DVF36BL $134

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF36HP $134

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS36HP $61

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit, Super EK2 $93

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $259

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Platinum Embers PE20 $32

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $52

PENINSULA MANTEL TOPS

Cherry, Peninsula Top EMPTC $929

Dark Oak, Peninsula Top EMPTDO $929

Oak, Peninsula Top EMPTO $929

Unfinished Hardwood, Peninsula Top EMPTUH $809

White, Peninsula Top EMPTW $929

VAIL

797-36
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Inserts
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Insert Small, Medium

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH SMALL

VF Fireplace Insert - Millivolt, 10K, Black 
Reflective Liner, NG

VFLC10IN32N $1849

VF Fireplace Insert - Millivolt, 10K, Black 
Reflective Liner, LP

VFLC10IN32P $1849

VF Fireplace Insert - Millivolt, Black 
Reflective Liner, NG

VFLC20IN32N $1849

VF Fireplace Insert - Millivolt, Black 
Reflective Liner, LP

VFLC20IN32P $1849

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH MEDIUM

VF Fireplace Insert - Millivolt, Black 
Reflective Liner, NG

VFLC28IN32N $2039

VF Fireplace Insert - Millivolt, Black 
Reflective Liner, LP

VFLC28IN32P $2039

IPI CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH SMALL

VF Fireplace Insert - IPI, Black Reflective 
Liner, NG

VFLC20IN72N $2359

VF Fireplace Insert - IPI, Black Reflective 
Liner, LP

VFLC20IN72P $2359

IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH MEDIUM

VF Fireplace Insert - IPI, Black Reflective 
Liner, NG

VFLC28IN72N $2519

VF Fireplace Insert - IPI, Black Reflective 
Liner, LP

VFLC28IN72P $2519

SMALL SURROUNDS (REQ) AND SHROUD (OPT)

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-pc., (4x3), Black (34 W x 
21.5 H x 1 D) - Not for use with SH1BL Shroud

DS20433BL $224

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-pc., (7x6), Black (40 W x 
24.5 H x 1 D)

DS20763BL $259

Metal Surround, 4-Sided, 1-pc. (3x3), Black 
(34 W x 22-7/8 H x 1/8-in D)

DS20334BL $279

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $859

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $909

SMALL SURROUNDS (REQ) AND SHROUD (OPT)

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-pc., (4x3), Black (37 W x 
24.5 H x 1 D)

DS28433BL $239

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-pc., (7x6), Black (43 W x 
27.5 H x 1 D)

DS28763BL $259

Metal Surround, 4-Sided, 1-pc. (3x3), Black 
(37 W x 25-7/8 H x 1/8-in D)

DS28334BL $289

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $859

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $909

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $219

DS28433BL DS28763BL DS28334BL

CRUSHED GLASS

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $79

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $79

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $79

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $79

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $79

ACCESSORIES

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB7 $359

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

LOFT

797-37
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Inserts
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Insert Small, Medium

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH SMALL

VF Fireplace Insert - Millivolt, Liner, 
Blower, Log Set, NG

VFPC20IN33N $2129

VF Fireplace Insert - Millivolt, Liner, 
Blower, Log Set, LP

VFPC20IN33P $2129

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH MEDIUM

Millivolt, Blower, NG VBPC28IN31N $1799

Millivolt, Blower, LP VBPC28IN31P $1799

IPI CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH SMALL

VF Fireplace Insert - IPI, Liner, Blower, Log 
Set, NG

VFPC20IN73N $2319

VF Fireplace Insert - IPI, Liner, Blower, Log 
Set, LP

VFPC20IN73P $2319

IPI CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH MEDIUM

IPI, Blower, NG VBPC28IN71N $1999

IPI, Blower, LP VBPC28IN71P $1999

SMALL SURROUNDS (REQ) AND SHROUD (OPT)

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-pc., (4x3), Black (34 W x 
21.5 H x 1 D) - Not for use with SH1BL Shroud

DS20433BL $224

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-pc., (7x6), Black (40 W x 
24.5 H x 1 D)

DS20763BL $259

Metal Surround, 4-Sided, 1-pc. (3x3), Black 
(34 W x 22-7/8 H x 1/8-in D)

DS20334BL $279

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $859

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $909

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $219

MEDIUM SURROUNDS (REQ) AND SHROUD (OPT)

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-pc., (4x3), Black (37 W x 
24.5 H x 1 D)

DS28433BL $239

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-pc., (7x6), Black (43 W x 
27.5 H x 1 D)

DS28763BL $259

Metal Surround, 4-Sided, 1-pc. (3x3), Black 
(37 W x 25-7/8 H x 1/8-in D)

DS28334BL $289

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $859

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $909

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $219

SMALL CAST IRON SURROUND (REQ SAN ADAPTOR) 

THIS INSERT REQUIRES A SURROUND.  CHOOSE THE TRADITIONAL CAST 
IRON SURROUND OR A ONE-PIECE STEEL SURROUND BELOW.

Cast Iron (7x6), Black SC256BL $449

Surround Adaptor, Req for Cast Iron 
Surround with VF Insert

SAN20 $139

MEDIUM CAST IRON SURROUND (REQ SAN ADAPTOR) 

THIS INSERT REQUIRES A SURROUND.  CHOOSE THE TRADITIONAL CAST 
IRON SURROUND OR A ONE-PIECE STEEL SURROUND BELOW.

Cast Iron (7x6), Black SC336BL $519

Surround Adaptor, Req for Cast Iron 
Surround with VF Insert

SAN28 $139

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

INNSBROOK

797-38
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Stoves
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Small, Medium

SMALL STEEL STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - Small Millivolt NG VFD20MS30FN $1819

VF Steel Stove - Small Millivolt LP VFD20MS30FP $1819

MEDIUM STEEL STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, NG

VFD30MS30FN $1869

VF Steel Stove - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, LP

VFD30MS30FP $1869

SMALL STEEL STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - Small IPI NG VFD20MS70FN $1929

VF Steel Stove - Small IPI LP VFD20MS70FP $1929

MEDIUM STEEL STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, NG

VFD30MS70FN $1999

VF Steel Stove - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, LP

VFD30MS70FP $1999

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK20 $124

ACCESSORIES

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed CIB3 $404

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

SPIRIT STOVES

797-39
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Stoves
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Cast Iron Small

10,000 BTU MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Porcelain Black, 10K, NG

VFD10CC30BN $2579

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Porcelain Black, 10K, LP

VFD10CC30BP $2579

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Matte Black, 10K, NG

VFD10CC30FN $2179

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Matte Black, 10K, LP

VFD10CC30FP $2179

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, 10K, NG

VFD10CC30MN $2589

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, 10K, LP

VFD10CC30MP $2589

20,000 BTU MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Porcelain Black, NG

VFD20CC30BN $2619

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Porcelain Black, LP

VFD20CC30BP $2619

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Matte Black, NG

VFD20CC30FN $2219

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Matte Black, LP

VFD20CC30FP $2219

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, NG

VFD20CC30MN $2619

VF Cast Iron - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, Porcelain Mahogany, LP

VFD20CC30MP $2619

20,000 BTU CAST IRON STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Cast Iron - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, Porcelain Black, NG

VFD20CC70BN $2739

VF Cast Iron - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, Porcelain Black, LP

VFD20CC70BP $2739

VF Cast Iron - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, Matte Black, NG

VFD20CC70FN $2339

VF Cast Iron - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, Matte Black, LP

VFD20CC70FP $2339

VF Cast Iron - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, Porcelain Mahogany, NG

VFD20CC70MN $2739

VF Cast Iron - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, Porcelain Mahogany, LP

VFD20CC70MP $2739

CAST IRON STOVE SHELF KIT − INCLUDES LEFT AND 
RIGHT

Porcelain Black CSKB $264

Matte Black CSKF $179

Porcelain Mahogany CSKM $294

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK20 $124

ACCESSORIES

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Blower, Auto CIB4 $404

SPIRIT STOVES

797-40
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Stoves
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Cast Iron Medium

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, NG

VFD30MS30FN $1869

VF Steel Stove - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, LP

VFD30MS30FP $1869

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, NG

VFD30MS70FN $1999

VF Steel Stove - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, LP

VFD30MS70FP $1999

CAST IRON STOVE STONE INLAYS REPLACE CAST IRON 
GRIDS (VFD30CC ONLY)

Floor Pad Inlay, American Beauty CIFS12A $475

Floor Pad Inlay, Cappuccino CIFS13N $509

Floor Pad Inlay, Graphite CIFS14H $499

Floor Pad Inlay, Pearl CIFS15P $509

CONTROL OPTIONS (FOR MILLIVOLT AND INTERMIT TENT 
PILOT)

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $259

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $199

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $334

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $33

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $46

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $254

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $349

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $349

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK30 $124

ACCESSORIES

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $42

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed CIB3 $404

CAST IRON STOVE SHELF KIT − INCLUDES LEFT AND 
RIGHT

Porcelain Black CSKB $264

Matte Black CSKF $179

Porcelain Mahogany CSKM $294

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

SPIRIT STOVES

797-41
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Wood Firebox
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WOOD FIREBOX

W O O D  B U R N I N G  F I R E P L A C E S

WOOD FIREBOX

36” Wood Burning Firebox, No Brick WB36FB0F $2849

44” Wood Burning Firebox, No Brick WB44FB0F $2999

54” Wood Burning Firebox, No Brick WB54FB0F $3199

36 LINER

36” Herringbone Brick Set Black WBL36HBL $959

36” Herringbone Brick Set Mocha WBL36HBR $959

36” Herringbone Brick Set Gray WBL36HGR $899

36” Herringbone Brick Set White WBL36HWH $959

36” Smooth Brick Set Black WBL36SBL $959

36” Smooth Brick Set Mocha WBL36SBR $959

36” Smooth Brick Set Gray WBL36SGR $899

36” Smooth Brick Set White WBL36SWH $959

36” Traditional Brick Set Black WBL36TBL $959

36” Traditional Brick Set Mocha WBL36TBR $959

36” Traditional Brick Set Gray WBL36TGR $899

36” Traditional Brick Set White WBL36TWH $959

BI-FOLD DOORS

36” Bi-Fold Door Black W/Wood handles 
Painted black

BDW36BL $569

36” Bi-Fold Door Pewter W/Wood handles 
Painted Pewter

BDW36PE $569

44” Bi-Fold Door Black W/Wood handles 
Painted black

BDW44BL $599

44” Bi-Fold Door Pewter W/Wood handles 
Painted Pewter

BDW44PE $599

54” Bi-Fold Door Black W/Wood handles 
Painted black

BDW54BL $699

54” Bi-Fold Door Pewter W/Wood handles 
Painted Pewter

BDW54PE $699

OUTSIDE AIR

Outside Air Kit WBOAK $89

Non-Insulated Duct For Outside Air Kit WBNID $59

Insulated Duct Outside Air Kit WBID $79

12” Chimney Air Kit Must Order Outside Air kit 
and Flex

WB12VCAK $69

HEARTH EXTENSION

36” Hearth Extension (52”x “x 20”) 3 piece (1-
36”x20” and 2-12”x20”) Pk of 1 ½” Micor20

WB36HE $99

44” Hearth Extension (68 “x 20”x 1/2”) 3 piece 
(1-44”x20” and 2-12”x20”) Pk of 1 ½” Micor

WB44HE $109

54” Hearth Extension (78 “x 20”x 1”) 6 piece 
(2-54”x20 x ½” and 4-12”x 20” x 1/2”) Pk of 1 
½” Micor

WB54HE $119

44 LINER

44” Herringbone Brick Set Black WBL44HBL $1049

44” Herringbone Brick Set Mocha WBL44HBR $1049

44” Herringbone Brick Set Gray WBL44HGR $999

44” Herringbone Brick Set White WBL44HWH $1049

44” Smooth Brick Set Black WBL44SBL $1049

44” Smooth Brick Set Mocha WBL44SBR $1049

44” Smooth Brick Set Gray WBL44SGR $999

44” Smooth Brick Set White WBL44SWH $1049

44” Traditional Brick Set Black WBL44TBL $1049

44” Traditional Brick Set Mocha WBL44TBR $1049

44” Traditional Brick Set Gray WBL44TGR $999

44” Traditional Brick Set White WBL44TWH $1049

54 LINER

54” Herringbone Brick Set Black WBL54HBL $1149

54” Herringbone Brick Set Mocha WBL54HBR $1149

54” Herringbone Brick Set Gray WBL54HGR $1099

54” Herringbone Brick Set White WBL54HWH $1149

54” Smooth Brick Set Black WBL54SBL $1149

54” Smooth Brick Set Mocha WBL54SBR $1149

54” Smooth Brick Set Gray WBL54SGR $1099

54” Smooth Brick Set White WBL54SWH $1149

54” Traditional Brick Set Black WBL54TBL $1149

54” Traditional Brick Set Mocha WBL54TBR $1149

54” Traditional Brick Set Gray WBL54TGR $1099

54” Traditional Brick Set White WBL54TWH $1149

Wood Firebox

BLACKBURN

BLACKBURN
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Wood Firebox

113
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VENTING FOR 36 & 44

Pipe - 6” Length 12” Diameter WB12V06 $119

Pipe - 12” Length 12” Diameter WB12V12 $139

Pipe - 15 Degree Elbow 12” Diameter WB12V15E $385

Pipe - 18” Length 12” Diameter WB12V18 $169

Pipe - 30 Degree Elbow 12” Diameter WB12V30E $359

Pipe - 36” Length 12” Diameter WB12V36 $249

Pipe - 48” Length 12” Diameter WB12V48 $305

Attic Insulation Shield 12” Diameter WB12VAI $80

12” Chimney Air Kit Must Order Outside Air kit 
and Flex

WB12VCAK $69

Flashing 2/12-5/12 Pitch 12” Diameter WB12VF05 $415

Flashing 6/12-10/12 Pitch 12” Diameter WB12VF10 $419

Chase Top Flashing 12” Diameter WB12VFC $249

Firestop Assembly 12” Diameter WB12VFS $59

Tall Cone Flashing 12” Diameter WB12VFTC $419

Black Painted Pyramid Chimney Cap 12” WB12VPC $719

Rain Cap 12” Diameter WB12VRC $185

Round Chimney Cap 12” Diameter WB12VRCC $375

Radiation Shield 12” Diameter WB12VRS $95

Support Band 12” Diameter WB12VSB $29

Storm Collar 12” Diameter WB12VSC $49

Wall Band 12” Diameter WB12VWB $45

VENTING FOR 54

Pipe - 6” Length 14” Diameter WB14V06 $129

Pipe - 12” Length 14” Diameter WB14V12 $159

Pipe - 15 Degree Elbow 14” Diameter WB14V15E $419

Pipe - 18” Length 14” Diameter WB14V18 $199

Pipe - 30 Degree Elbow 14” Diameter WB14V30E $389

Pipe - 36” Length 14” Diameter WB14V36 $305

Pipe - 48” Length 14” Diameter WB14V48 $379

Attic Insulation Shield 14” Diameter WB14VAI $80

14” Chimney Air Kit Must Order Outside Air kit 
and Flex

WB14VCAK $69

Flashing 2/12-5/12 Pitch 14” Diameter WB14VF05 $419

Flashing 6/12-10/12 Pitch 14” Diameter WB14VF10 $459

Chase Top Flashing 14” Diameter WB14VFC $279

Firestop Assembly 14” Diameter WB14VFS $65

Tall Cone Flashing 14” Diameter WB14VFTC $595

Black Painted Pyramid Chimney Cap 14” WB14VPC $749

Rain Cap 14” Diameter WB14VRC $249

Round Chimney Cap 14” Diameter WB14VRCC $389

Radiation Shield 14” Diameter WB14VRS $95

Support Band 14” Diameter WB14VSB $29

Storm Collar 14” Diameter WB14VSC $55

Wall Band 14” Diameter WB14VWB $55

Wood Venting
BLACKBURN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Wood Stove

Gateway 1700 Wood-Burning Stove

Gateway 1700
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB17FS 65,000 Freestanding Stove, 1.9 cu.ft., Metallic Black 318 1,999.00$  

Door Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD1BL Door Overlay, Black 2 69.00$        
WD1NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2 254.00$      

Pedestal and Leg Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WP1BL Pedestal with Ash Pan, Black 38 399.00$      
WLS1BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Black 55 479.00$      
WLS1NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Nickel 55 784.00$      
WLQ1BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Black 44 449.00$      
WLQ1NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Nickel 42 1,159.00$  

Accessories
Model Description Wt List

WT1BL Step Top Add-On 20 199.00$      
WB1V Blower, Variable Speed 7 279.00$      

WT1QC Thermodisc Kit, Quick Connect 1.25 92.00$        
WBS1BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 5.5 174.00$      

Fresh Air Kits
Model Description Wt List
WA1L Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Legs 9 274.00$      

WA5PD Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Pedestal 2.5 119.00$      

Meets 2020 Standard
1.9 cu. ft. Firebox
29 1/2" H, 24 1/8" W, 18 3/4" D
Heating Area 500 to 1,800 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 65,000 BTU/H
6 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 18"

Requires
Door Overlay
Pedestal or Legs

Gateway 1700 shown with Straight Leg set and Black Door Overlay

797-44
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Wood Stove

Gateway 2300 Wood-Burning Stove

Gateway 2300 
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB23FS 75,000 Freestanding Stove, 2.4 cu.ft., Metallic Black 376 2,229.00$  

Door Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD2BL Door Overlay, Black 2.5 69.00$        
WD2NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2.5 254.00$      

Pedestal and Leg Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WP2BL Pedestal with Ash Pan, Black 47 429.00$      
WLS2BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Black 58 479.00$      
WLS2NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Nickel 58 784.00$      
WLQ2BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Black 47 459.00$      
WLQ2NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Nickel 46 1,129.00$  

Accessories
Model Description Wt List

WT2BL Step Top Add-On 21.5 249.00$      
WB1V Blower, Variable Speed 7 279.00$      

WT1QC Thermodisc Kit, Quick Connect 1.25 92.00$        
WBS2BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 5.7 189.00$      

Fresh Air Kits
Model Description Wt List
WA2L Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Legs 10 219.00$      

WA5PD Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Pedestal 2.5 119.00$      

Meets 2020 Standard
2.4 cu. ft. Firebox
32 1/4" H, 26 1/4" W, 20 7/8" D
Heating Area 500 to 2,100 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 75,000 BTU/H
8 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 20"

Requires
Door Overlay
Pedestal or Legs

Gateway 2300 shown with Queen Anne Leg  Set and Black Door Overlay

797-45
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Wood Stove

Gateway 3500 Wood-Burning Stove

Gateway 3500
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB35FS 110,000 Freestanding Stove, 3.5 cu.ft., Metallic Black 466 2,899.00$  

Door Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD3BL Door Overlay, Black 2 69.00$        
WD3NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2 264.00$      

Pedestal and Leg Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WP3BL Pedestal with Ash Pan, Black 56 449.00$      
WLS3BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Black 59 479.00$      
WLS3NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Nickel 58 749.00$      
WLQ3BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Black 49 459.00$      
WLQ3NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Nickel 47 764.00$      

Accessories
Model Description Wt List

WT3BL Step Top Add-On 27 299.00$      
WB1V Blower, Variable Speed 7 279.00$      

WT1QC Thermodisc Kit, Quick Connect 1.25 92.00$        
WBS3BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 10 259.00$      

Fresh Air Kits
Model Description Wt List

WA5PD Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Pedestal 2.5 119.00$      

Meets 2020 Standard
3.5 cu. ft. Firebox
34" H, 28 1/8" W, 24 5/8" D
Heating Area 1,000 to 2,700 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 110,000 BTU/H
10 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 22"

Requires
Door Overlay
Pedestal or Legs

Gateway 3500 shown with Pedestal and Black Door Overlay

797-46
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Wood Insert

Archway 1700 Wood-Burning Insert 

Archway 1700 
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB17IN 65,000 Insert with Blower, 1.9 cu.ft., Metallic Black 365 2,749.00$  

Doors (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD1BL Door Overlay, Black 2 69.00$        
WD1NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2 254.00$      

Surrounds (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WS1744BL Surround, Black (29 x 44) 11 149.00$      
WS1750BL Surround, Black (32 x 50) 15 169.00$      

Accessories
Model Description Wt List

WBS1BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 5.5 174.00$      

Fresh Air Kit
Model Description Wt List

WA5IN Fresh Air Kit for Insert, 5-in 2 104.00$      

Meets 2020 Standard
1.9 cu. ft. Firebox
21 1/2" H, 27 1/2" W, 12 7/8" D
Heating Area 500 to 1,800 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 65,000 BTU/H
6 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 18"

Includes:
Blower

Requires
Door Overlay
Surround Archway 1700 shown with Nickel Door Overlay and Black Surround

797-47
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Wood Insert

Archway 2300 Wood-Burning Insert

Archway 2300
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB23IN 75,000 Insert with Blower, 2.4 cu.ft., Metallic Black 439 2,999.00$  

Doors (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD2BL Door Overlay, Black 2.5 69.00$        
WD2NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2.5 254.00$      

Surrounds (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WS2344BL Surround, Black (29 x 44) 11 154.00$      
WS2350BL Surround, Black (32 x 50) 14 169.00$      

WS2350TBL Surround, Black, Cuttable (32 x 50) 19 179.00$      

Accessories
Model Description Wt List

WBS1BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 5.5 174.00$      

Fresh Air Kit
Model Description Wt List

WA5IN Fresh Air Kit for Insert, 5-in 2 104.00$      

Meets 2020 Standard
2.4 cu. ft. Firebox
24" H, 29 1/2" W, 19" D
Heating Area 500 to 2,100 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 75,000 BTU/H
6 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 20"

Includes:
Blower

Requires
Door Overlay
Surround Archway 2300 shown with Nickel Door Overlay and Black Surround

797-48
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Wood Fireplace

St. Clair 3000 Wood-Burning Fireplace

St. Clair 3000
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB30FP 80,000 Fireplace with Blower, 3.0 cu.ft., Metallic Black 575 4,499.00$  

Doors (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD4BL Door Overlay, Black 3 139.00$      
WD4NB Door Overlay, Nickel 3 389.00$      

Faceplate (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WF4TBL Traditional Faceplate St. Clair 3000 31 629.00$      

Accessories
Model Description Wt List

WBS4BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 7 199.00$      
WB2FA Forced Air Distribution Kit 18 719.00$      
WB2G Gravity Air Circulation Kit 12 549.00$      

Fresh Air Kit
Model Description Wt List

WA4FP Fresh Air Kit for fireplace, 5-in 3 199.00$      

Meets 2020 Standard
3.0 cu. ft. Firebox
38" H, 36 1/2" W, 56" D
Heating Area 750 to 2,500 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 80,000 BTU/H
9 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 18"

Includes:
Blower

Requires
Door Overlay
Faceplate

797-49
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Wood Fireplace

St. Clair 4300 Wood-Burning Fireplace

St. Clair 4300
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB43FP 95,000 Fireplace with Blower, 4.28 cu.ft., Metallic Black 545 5,429.00$  

Doors (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD5BL Door Overlay, Black 4 239.00$      
WD5NB Door Overlay, Nickel 4 519.00$      

Faceplate (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WF5TBL Traditional Faceplate St. Clair 4300 40 599.00$      

Refractory (Req)
Model Description Wt List
WR5C Classic Brick Refractory 132 699.00$      

Accessories
Model Description Wt List

WB2FA Forced Air Distribution Kit 18 719.00$      
WB2WG Gravity Air Circulation Kit 18 419.00$      

Fresh Air Kit
Model Description Wt List

WA5FP Fresh Air Kit for Fireplace, 5-in 3 229.00$      

Meets 2020 Standard
4.28 cu. ft. Firebox
49 1/2" H, 38" W, 50" D
Heating Area 1000 to 2,800 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 95,000 BTU/H
10 Hour Burn Time
8-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 25"

Includes:
Blower

Requires
Door Overlay
Faceplate
Refractory

797-50


